SWORNSTATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of **December 31, 2021**

(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. **⊿**Joint Filing ☐ Separate Filing □ Not Applicable DECLARANT: DAGPIN GWEN T. POSITION: NURSE 1 (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: DR. JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ADDRESS: POLO, DAPITAN CITY, ZN OFFICE ADDRESS: LAWAAN, DAPITAN CITY SPOUSE: DAGPIN ROLLIE C. POSITION: WATER RESOURCES FACILITIES TENDER R (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: DAPITAN CITY WATER DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS: DAPITAN CITY UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE ROEN JOHN T. DAGPIN **APRIL 8, 2014** 7 YO REONY LEIZABETH T. DAGPIN **AUGUST 24, 2019** 2 YO ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH (Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS RealProperties* DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED CURRENT ACQUISITION ACQUISITIO (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) LOCATION VALUE FAIR MARKET N COST VALUE (As found in the Tax Declaration of YEAR MODE Real Property) NONE Subtotal: b. Personal Properties* DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT MOTORCYCLE 2011-2019 30,000.00 **JEWELRIES** 2014-2019 30,000.00 FURNITURE/APPLIANCES 2014-2019 35,000.00 ISUZU FUEGO 2019 200,000.00 CASH IN BANK 250,000.00 Subtotal: P545,000.00 P 545,000.00 TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE		NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	
NONE		THE CALL GIVES A NO STEWS THE SALE	OVA	
		1995 TO redescript in an		
		(2173 A.V yel isoskulpelk)		
			and the second second	

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P 545,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESSINTERESTSANDFINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	nature of business interest &/or financial connection	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
PCSO LOTTO OUTLET	SIBUTAD, ZN		MAY 2017
CONTROLS PERSON		TO PERCHASIA	
		245004	1
07.5	\$1700 ALCOHOLA	WT COAT TAKE	

RELATIVESINTHEGOVERNMENTSERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) \square I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
NYMPHA R. TAMPARONG	AUNT	BRGY. COUNCILOR	POBLACION, SIBUTAD, ZN
DULCESIMA R. TAMPARONG	AUNT	DISB. OFFICER	DEPED, SIBUTAD NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
ALEMARLOU B. DAGPIN	COUSIN	GEN. MANAGER	DAPITAN CITY WATER DISTRICT
			The same of the sa

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:

January 31, 2022

Government Issued ID:

ID No.: Date Issued:

vernment issued

PRC ID

PRC ID

7/10/2010

Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)

aud ID: DRIVERS LICENSE

J01-01-035685

iting to me the above-stated government

2017

SUBSCRIBEDANDSWORN to before me this day of issued identification card.

Person Administering Q

Roll Vo. 72434

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

17.7	SWORN S	TATEMENT OF As of	12-31-21		D NET WOR	PH.
19			(Required by R.A.	5713)	V-4-7-5	21/60
Not	e: Husband and wife	e who are both public off Joint Filing	icials and employee □ Separate Fi	es may file the require	ed statements jointly oplicable	or separately.
DECLARANT:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE:	Starl	ELECTION D
ADDRESS:	the A. Buc	y fre fre	DAY Copy	OFFICE ADDRESS	: flant	poro Other
SPOUSE:	TOETEKOOD			POSITION:	(//_	
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:		///
1. ASSETS	N	ng those of the spou	ise and unmarr	DATE OF BIRTH D NETWORTH ied children belov rant's household)	w eighteen (18)	AGE
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and	KIND (c.g. residential,	EXACT	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACQUISITION	ACQUISITION
lot, condominium and improvements)	commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION		MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MODE	COST
wests.		tents of my resets thy spouse are an		We are bue lat uncerious, foc		d imacil Bissothi ecanizud Van 1811 matekin
- 34568		ght five detail wit	ortiv thance	27.5% 201 til 29%	enes of to robe	wa banisani winita
	L .	audicitied repres the Burcess of i		o rengondada Osera	y authorize the	7 12 12

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
myffingas	2000	14,00
HAMURNES.	16.00	2001,04
	V	

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

KUM ALDOCPIL INEXER JUN

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE THAT COLOR NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
GSIS GTAGU GAG	10,000
SSIT SPAC	28,00
The prior are to the private of the control of the	0. 1.45.14.15.14.15.25.04
A TOTAL LIABILITIES	1: 30,000
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities :	

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

□ I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	INTEREST	of Business &/or Financial Nuection	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A	al /A	N	/A	18
	70/4	/ /		V

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I / We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/	OFFICE AND	ADDRESS
The state of the s	Cousin	Month	OF 0 -	KAPUT.	RU
WHILIAM DOMINICO	C0484	SENDENMINEN	musican	No	torrange
	1		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	No. of the second	
			Carlo Danie	alis et allies out to a	#1-05 - 1-06 - 1-07 - 1
					The second second

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

	Bo . v. m. o
Date: Marken	
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me government issued identification card.	this kind and any affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
47.200	REMARKOU B. DACP (4, JD/GEN. MANKA (Person Administering Oath)

Page 2 of

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of <u>December 31, 2021</u>

(Required by R.A. 6713)

	21	Joint Filing	☐ Separate	Filing	statements jointly or separately. licable
ECLARANT:	PAGLINAWAN	IVAR	BAYRON	POSITION:	Security Guard
DDRESS:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	SP, Dapitan City
MUKESS:	Talisay, Dapitan	City	Jesus Erbass	OFFICE ADDRESS:	Dapitan City
	A Company of the Comp				
POUSE:	PAGLINAWAN	RUSSEL	GAHISAN	POSITION:	Corporate Budget Specialist
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	Dapitan City Water District
			THE RESERVE OF STREET	OFFICE ADDRESS:	Polo,Dapitan City
UNMARRI			N (18) YEARS		DECLARANT'S HOUSEHO
		ME /A		DATE OF BIRTH	AGE
	IN				
	····				
	11				

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQ	NOITIBIU	ACQUISITION
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)	A STATE OF THE STA	(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)		YEAR	MODE	
Land	Residential	Talisay, Dapitan City		P 350,000.00	1990	Inheritance	P 250,000.00
House- completed	Residential	Talisay, Dapitan City		oul) in estate	2013	Build	2,800,000.00
Ground improvement and fencing	Residential	Talisay, Dapitan City	allina to a local appara Lacal total as	ne Clarentesses societamient La acces, Hefults	2020	Build	450,000.00
70 T. 80	This was I so	a to some all wated on a second of the secon	e year a larger Ann a right and a	orane sak s drabblen dren			n Stotensoni

Subtotal: P3,500,000.00

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION		YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Motorcycle	(C)(310 L)	2012	P 68,000.00
Refrigerator		2015	13,000.00
TV	No. 1986	2007	10,000.00
Jewelries	BURNESS AND THE PARTY OF THE PA	2014	35,000.00
Furniture		2015-2016	85,000.00

Subtotal: P 211,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P 3,711,000.00

erete in the

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
Salary Loan - Principal	LBP of Dapitan City Branch	122,000.00
Salary Loan - Principal	GSIS	851,000.00
Salary Loan - Principal	Dapitan City Employees Ass.Coop.	115,000.00
Salary Loan - Principal	DapCWD Profund	210,000.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES: P 1,298,000.00

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P 2,413,000.00

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A			
MA			

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Ma. Lorebel Arellano Cad	First Cousin		LGU – Dapitan City
			San January Const.
		Newspaper of	CALL TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
			the state of the s

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date March 7, 2022 **IVAR** PAGLINAWAN PAGLINAWAN (Signature of Declarant) (Signature of Co-De Home Development Mutual Fund Government Issued ID: Home Development Mutual Fund ID No 1760-0010-2355 ID No.: 1760-0013-9622 Date ssued: 10-11-2008 Date Issued: 10-18-2008

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this May of Mark 1, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

(Person Administering Oath)

TRICK ISRAEL B. CHAN

Page 2 of

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 2014

(Required by R.A. 6713)

Not	e: Husband and w	ife who are both public Joint Filing	officials and employe □ Separate F		quired statem ot Applicab		or separately.
DECLARANT:	AGKLOT	(IDA)	· ·	POSITION:	ω	SUM-C	
ADDRESS:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	DAPITAN ON	AGENCY/OFFI OFFICE ADDR	CE: DA	PCWE	
SPOUSE:	9100	PYTH	ca_	POSITION:	(KC	7-1	
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(I.M.)	AGENCY/OFFI OFFICE ADDR	ESS: PA	ER FIC	
UNMARRI		I BELOW EIGHTE NAME	EN (18) YEARS	OF AGE LIVII DATE OF BIE		CLARANT'	8 HOUSEHOLD
U≢	FLOU D.	AGAUT		IULY 18	2008		10
V =	WIKE P.	HEALT		ECEMBEN.	2010		11
. ASSETS	(Includ	ling those of the sp	, LIABILITIES A Douse and unmar age living in decla	ried children b	elow eight	een (18)	
DESCRIPTION	KIND (e.g. residential,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED	CURRENT FA		UISITION	ACQUISITION
		Mary Committee of the State of	Commission of the Commission o	trans in Proceedings and Association and Company of the Company of	Andrew Rose	and the second second second	
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	commercial, industrial agricultural and mixed use)			the Tax Declaration of cal Property)	YEAR	MODE	

	MODE	YEAR	ne Tax Declaration of I Property)			agricultural and mixed use)	and improvements)
fr rest f					ermene ym ia ermenyd	mer prodict their	377047
1377 5 -11-556721	wi bro	o hen	unt pourturner	worth which	ar brickets to treb.	erblate behalia	er start je
					at to the best of any the the forms similars		
	hasina y i Brazina		o mainebas a P omigs Promote		eriget Garbonies vin I to bartel of se		
econ shalen c				1	budint'ns huceeste sant Row IR yesen of see eximed office in seven	an nie potri	,-indepe Syn 19 ³
	Subtotal:			X 2 3	Hanne all Court Approxy		

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
HONDA ANHA 100	2002	50.000.00
KUZY FUTED MODEL 1997	2017	760,000.00
ANIMOCE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	2019	G8 G60.8V
ANLINCE	eore	De. 000.00

Subtotal: 896,000.00

AL ASSETS (a+b): 396,000.08

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of ___

NATURE TANK COLA	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
WAS	LAND BANK	100.000.00
grander and the product of the end of the foreign of	and also converged to the first of the property and and and the second second	3400-3410-52003 #-338
	was a supplied to the supplied of the supplied to the supplied	

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 120,000.00

12877

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 120, 000. で

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household) I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
833	27,818 (C) 175,000 ·	9%	
91	LETHEN UTION	VIA)	JELUK P

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
			Sankony of look
	and the second second of		
	LETTER METERS	and and	A STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF T
	2 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	S. Greiterricke	Elementary of the second of th

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the aboveenumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date: Moret un non	h. Pormone Proportion
A Samuel Marie	W* (*25-22)
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: JOI 64-09 INV ID No.: Date Issued:	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this government issued identification card.	day of Man, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
6 45. 262 main resolutions	(Person Administering Oath)
Pag	ge 2 of

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of 12-31-21

	e, or of			(Required by R	3):			715)(
Note	: Husband and	l wife who Joir	are both public of nt Filing	fficials and empl	oyees may fil e Filing	e the require Not A	ed statem pplicab	ents jointly (le	or separately	
CLARANT:	Family Nan Banoner	ne)	Rene (First Name) Ep (tom Gty	M.I.)			Water	er Sewar Ita Oty Ipual His	gh way	un m ushict POLO
ouse:	Accular (Family Nan	er er er er	Telic (First Name)	Bolongon (M.I.)	AGENC	on: Y/Office: C address	Ho	usewife)	
JNMARRIE	D CHILDR	N. Asse	OW EIGHTE	300 J. S. S. S. S.	4.7	LIVING	IN DEC	LARANT	s Housi	CHOLI
Ian	Joseph	NAME B.	Acarlar			OF BIRTH			AGE	
Ian	Jake	₿.	Acaylar			2009 2015		12		-
Teressa	Grace	B.	Acaylar			2018	***************************************	3	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE	
ASSETS	(waing th	years of ag	ouse and unm ge living in de	AND NET arried chil clarant's h	dren belot ousehold)	w eight			
	Properties:	1000	years of ag	ge living in de	arried chil clarant's h	dren belou ousehold) ENT PAIR	+1	zarik	150-	A A
a. Real SCRIPTION lot, house and condominium	Properties* KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and n	i, trial,	years of ag	ge living in de	clarant's h	ousehold) ENT FAIR ET VALUE	+1	30.1% Mirror		SITION
a. Real SCRIPTION lot, house and condominium	Properties KIND (c.g. residential commercial, indus	i, trial,	years of ag	ge living in de	clarant's h	ousehold) ENT FAIR ET VALUE	ACQ	UISITION	ACQUIS	SITION
a. Real CRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements)	Properties: KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and nuse)	trial, irred	years of ag	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h SED CURR MARK md in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ousehold) ENT FAIR ET VALUE	ACQ	UISITION MODE	ACQUIS	SITION ST
a. Real SCRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements)	Properties* KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and n use)	trial, iixed	exact Location	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h CURR MARK and in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ENT FAIR ET VALUE	ACQ	WODE VINGO	ACQUIE	STTION ST
a. Real SCRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements)	Properties: KIND (c. g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and nuse)	d C.	years of ag EXACT LOCATION	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h CURR MARK and in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ENT FAIR ET VALUE	ACQ	WODE VINGO	ACQUIR CO	STTION ST
a. Real SCRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements)	Properties: KIND (c. g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and nuse)	trial, irred	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h CURR MARK and in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ENT FAIR ET VALUE laration of	ACQ	UISITION MODE	ACQUIE CO	ST.
a. Real CRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements)	Properties KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and n use)	i, i	years of ag EXACT LOCATION	ASSESS VALU (As four	clarant's h CURR MARK Mark	ENT FAIR ET VALUE laration of	ACQ	MODE VIDEO A DOB	ACQUIE CO	SITION ST.
a. Real CRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements)	Properties KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and n use)	trial, nixed	years of ag EXACT LOCATION	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h EED CURR MARK and in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ENT FAIR ET VALUE	ACQ	WODE VIDEO	Acquite Co	STITION ST.
a. Real SCRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements)	Properties KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and n use)	trial, nixed	years of ag EXACT LOCATION	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h EED CURR MARK and in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ENT PAIR ET VALUE laration of	ACQ	MODE Subtotal:	Acquite Co	STITION ST.
a. Real SCRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements)	Properties KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and n use)	trial, nixed	years of ag EXACT LOCATION	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h EED CURR MARK and in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ENT FAIR ET VALUE laration of	ACQ	UISITION MODE	ACQUI	STITION ST.
a. Real SCRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements) b. Persons	Properties KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and n use)	trial, nixed	years of ag EXACT LOCATION	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h EED CURR MARK and in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ENT PAIR ET VALUE laration of	ACQ	WISITION MODE Subtotal:	ACQUI	SITION ST.
a. Real SCRIPTION lot, house and condominium improvements) b. Persons	Rroperties KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and n use) all Propertie	trial, nixed	years of ag EXACT LOCATION	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h EED CURR MARK and in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ENT PAIR ET VALUE laration of	ACQUIRE	WISITION MODE Subtotal:	ACQUIS ACQUIS COST/A	SITION ST.
a. Real SCRIPTION bot, house and condominium improvements) b. Persons	Rroperties KIND (c.g. residentia commercial, indus agricultural and n use) all Propertie	trial, nixed	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESS VALU (As fou	clarant's h EED CURR MARK and in the Tax Dec Real Property)	ENT FAIR ET VALUE laration of	ACQ	WISITION MODE Subtotal:	ACQUIL COST/A	SITION ST.

NATURE OF A CHARAC		NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
loan		GSIS	70,000 · m
Salary Loan		Profund	30,000,00
		t who are both public officials and anytholess should	pur Luca lana Jesaki La Pair
slondform self	1	Junio Viling G. Scherote Mürry	

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

180,000.00 45,000.00

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

□ I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
	Agenting of Association	92		
21.1	09-24-3006	FOY ON	ig Marie Lor	
PIA	09-13-2015	-101103-	4 24/25 697	
£.	8107-10-7	Acistar	! अंग्रेस विकादर !	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I / We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Ma. Cita R. Salinas	1st cousin		(LGO) Dapitan. Cry .
Vina R. Bacy	14 Cousin	teacher D	DEP-ED Dapitan City
He Charles (Charles Land)			
	State of Briefs Charles		The second secon

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

ate:			
	and the second second	76.	
(Signa	iture of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declar	rant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	D&PCWD R24062179184 02-03-2022	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Van an
SIIRSCDIRED AN	D SWODN to before me di	is leth a shall both and	2 sono pago
vernment issued ide	ntification card.	his leth day of find 2017, affiant exhibiting	ng to me the above-state
14 Maria (18	es prásticulation	ALEMARION B. DAGO	M JD
*		(Person Administering Oat	th)
		Page 2 of	

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

60,6		of(Required by	LIABILITIES AND NET	NEOT HOSPION
00,0	20,000		6,0	1001
O A Note	: Husband and wife who are both p	public officials and emp	loyees may file the required statemen	uts jointly or separately.
00,00	Joint Filing	☐ Separa	te Filing 🔲 Not Applicable	AND PROPIG
	Advistice Ida	TIM	00	nior.
DECLARANT:	7011101100 0000	non Main	POSITION:	1100
ADDRESS:	(Family Name) (First N	Name) (M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	in the low and the
ADDRESS:	- 000 to 110 7 be 1101	911 PA 1 111	OFFICE ADDRESS:	

SPOUSE:			POSITION:	
	(Family Name) (First N	lame) (M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	
			OFFICE ADDRESS:	
		A		
	N. ANDREAS AND		the state of the state of the state of	
		and the territory		
UNMARRI	ED CHILDPEN RELOW FIG	UTPEN (10) TEA	00 00 100 100va IV 000	
<u> </u>	DO CHILDREN BELOW EIG	HILLN (18) YEA	RS OF AGE LIVING IN DECL	ARANT'S HOUSEHOLD
~	NAME	P. L. V.	DATE OF BIRTH	AGE
一上打	5 K. Admitio	7 /	march 11. 1999	53
	10 1 10 10 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		April 8 100 20	30
	7 2 4 1 1 1 2		1100 812000	20
- 1-A	1 STATISTICS		Sunt 29, 2001	14
211				
	Ass	ETS, LIABILITIE:	S AND NETWORTH	

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION		CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	ACQ YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COST
House dylar	Posidential	Casesiomo Idana DAP dity	o subt	se che mie uni Modelens, l'es	\$008	e Altino v Milliono	£ 200,000.00
- voja <u>s,</u> sa zatas	orth (substance) Customarch (bisso)	gali Rvio direlett otti eta	The Assetting	osii agrar ser			
By Halig	aga ol sybates Ligares Beetrag			nemebodini) Sirego Aremin			English was
desite	Tring among and the special states of the sp	ge 'n rien 81 vol revoj di tole beliet	d palalida er l'ilese de	polysomes too result etables	82 DEA		

b. Personal Properties*

DESCR	IPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Mohicante	Ell pover la promotiva	LAMIN OF ORIGINA	30,000,00
Washing Madamine	Secretary (Contraction of the Contraction of the Co	4/11	20,000,00
caracters Fan		===4.614	3,000,00
LE LUCIE CHOLL	200,100	and with the control of the	15,000,03

Subtotal:

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE: 100 CHEA . I	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
GIFAI		\$00,000,00
EMGracia I Too a	G815	\$50,000,00
EMERGRAY LOGA	Latura escalarea Lamalizatific chest describis	40,000,00
portey 1 can		30,000,00

TOTAL LIABILITIES: \$20,000,00

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = ______

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
20	march II. jaga	1/2	* \//	
7716.2	COCIS IMA	M	IVA	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) \Box I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
thealyn Adasa	75TO18	STORE KODIET	DAD. LIM water DIST.
deo D. Adoymo	COUSIN	FOREST Sanger	Tan, DAD
Sarah Acaylar	double	Boy Countly	
		10 1	Bogy. Dawl
	**************************************	The second secon	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:		
(Sam	ature of Declarant)	With A second se
		(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	R 1212065712	Government Issued ID:
ID No.:		ID No.:
Date Issued:		Date Issued:
2000 00		
A STIPSOPTION AS		1xth by 11 non
government issued ide	entification cord	me this day of mil maffiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
50.0111110110 IBBUCU IUC	intification card.	
2000 DOO		
OW JOYCH C		RUMANTON DO DAGPIN. JD.
		(Person Administering Oath)
		,
		Page 2 of

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

	SWURN S.	As of	assets, L	IABILITIES AN	D NET WORT	TH .
3.2	= 172		Required by R.A.	. 6713)	17K-1	
Note	e: Husband and wife	who are both public office Joint Filing	cials and employed	ees may file the required	d statements jointly o	or separately.
DECLARANT: ADDRESS:	ARCETE (Family Name) 49 PIZAL AU	RONNIE (First Name) E. DAPITAN CIT	CADANO (M.L.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	WATER SELL/M	JAPER PISTRICT
	ZAMBOANGA	HEL NORTE	-		100,4111114	ichy
SPOUSE:	ARCETE (Family Name)	JENNITER (First Name)	MEDISA (M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	and the rest of the	KAU)
	JUK W. AR	BELOW EIGHTEEN ME CETE		DATE OF BIRTH DEC. 04, 2002. DEPT. 18, 2010	N DECLARANT'	S HOUSEHOLD AGE
1. ASSETS a. Real	Properties*	EXACT	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACQUISITION	ACQUISITION
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION	(As found in	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR MODE	COST
é how welsd-e	rāblidu babalana	sents of my aqueté first spriper and on	a mont saib	noni eneronari		latud i Jeografia sembas
to yakni	ARDWICKSON, DE 1996 OF CONSMISSI	Voit	210-11500	dires in the garact	aires or 1877 (6:20	n s al bale isla <i>ud</i> ynaisi
	aldo os evicetras					
	kimesi isreni	Profit During to 19 of 1			edi s bodius v eg sisteman	istan i
y po et	and one interest and the galati		a, inchedug et worde, ez fulktren bavo	ecrips tactors A D	es simpaings ≉uo e vid lo	ionan I Ha mori muos Anni kuran Barai - Sonioni e
	anevol lorea and adecome an adea yabel ancom	die Parent of l arest control see von 16 vans of ore	a, inchedug et worde, ez fulktren bavo	ecrips tactors A D	es simpaings ≉uo e vid lo	ionan I Ha mort muosi Anni koma Basali Bonloni e Kinano Monjagier
	al Properties*	CRIPTION	a, including cowing to post ortific colorates as	ecrips tactors A D	Subtotal:	ionan I Ha mort muosi Anni koma Basali Bonloni e Kinano Monjagier
	al Properties*	The manual officers of a second of the secon	a, including cowing to post ortific colorates as	TEAR AC	Subtotal:	ACQUISITION

Subtotal:

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
63/3 COMPUTER LOAN	GSIS	27 430 3
6515 GTAL	6515	127 782 94
GSV MPL	GSIS	272,5%.67
GSIS PESULAR POLICY	SEL	4,847.94

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 437.597.76

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = -65,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

372,597.76

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	100 Sept. 100 Se	- Lav.	
5	STRILL	100	SA ME SILL TO
	NONE	33	M M MITTER

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I | We do not know of any relative | s in the government service |

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP POSITION		NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS		
					
- U	NOVE	2-12-2	1.65 M M	1 (42)	War Corner
		No. of the second		We have proper	and grant of
	A WAY COMMITTEE TO SEE	Paul Bar Mi	The second second		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:				and the second of
ROWNIE CLARG	2TE			
(Signature of Dec	larant)	(Signatu	re of Co-Declarant/Sp	pouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	D 6515 6-0080-4850-5	Government Issued I ID No.: Date Issued:	ID:	Company Control of the Con-
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR government issued identification	N to before me this 18th day a card.	of pail wy affiar	at exhibiting to m	e the above-stated
	AL	(Person Kamini	istering Oath)	
	Page 2 of	_/	3	

MAGG 190

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

NAME OF CREDITORS

As of December 31, 2021

(Required by R.A. 6713)

DECLARANT:	ANDAG (Family Name)	ANDAG RAYLE A.			DM- Production Dapitan City Water District
ADDRESS:	San Roque, Sicayab, Dipolog City	HOLLI CONTECTIO	MANIE CINA	OFFICE ADDRESS:	National Highway Polo, Dapitan City, Zamboanga del Norte
SPOUSE:	ANDAG NOLIDA			ouso/ Unnounied Children do not h: norriso9 5138	Senior Education Program Specialist
	(Family Name)	TONNECTION		AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	DepEd, Dapitan City Dawo, Dapitan City Zamboanga del Norte
	OM ED CHILDREN BE	anom Elow Eighteen (18) YEARS	anon S OF AGE LIVING IN	DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOL
	NAM			DATE OF BIRTH	AGE
***************************************	Samantha Faye	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		March 13,2007	15
		BENT SERVICE	S GOVERN	PECATIVES IN THI	
				and Degree of Cascagar talo not know of any	

1. ASSETS

Real Properties* a.

OU STANDING BALANCE

280 450 00

DESCRIPTION KIND (c.g. lot, house and lot, condominium commercial, industrial,		EXACT	ASSESSED CURRENT FAIR ACQUISIT		UISITION	ACQUISITION	
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)	hat to the nest of m		he Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE	eighteen (18) 3
LOT	Residential	San Roque,Sicayab,	red\ahi so	asinebydmO s	2011	Inherit	P 750,000.00
HOUSE	Residence	ding the obureau of	cies, inclu	verminent ager ssets, liabilities	2003	ng Loan	00.000,000 q
ym ni s	living with m	below 18 years of agr	d children yeur i first			e of my ing mevio	to include thos
	i 9						rote()

years of age living in declarant's household)

Subtotal:P 1,700,000.00

b. Personal Properties*

b. Personal Properties*			AYLE A, ANDAG	73.
DESCRIPTION ATT BEHAVE TO			YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Service Vehicle	e four(4) wheel (loan)	ID No.:	R1104080118	P 882,000.00
Gadgets	June 5, 2003	Date Issued:	2020	P 150,000.00
Appliances		0000 1 1	2014	P 25,000.00
editem of gr	affiant exhibiting	day of April 1001	AND SWORN to before me this	SUBSCRIBED
			Tamen isoled idealincation card.	air ee stated guv

Subtotal: P 1,057,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P 2,757,000.00

ALEMARLOU B. DAGPIR. JP General Manager

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

102 AS MELITAL TO THE NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
PROVIDENT FUND LOAN	V STATEMENT OF ASSETS, I OWDGO IES	167,863.72
Car LOAN	As of December Anal Sq.	280,450.00

2 Separate Filina

OFFICE ADDRESS.

March 13,2007

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

Samantha Faye Acas Andag

esa Roque,

S cavab, Dipolog

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

P 2,308,686.28

DDRESS:

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

National Eighway Polo, Dapitso

City, Jamboanga del Norta

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household) assessed and service 🚨 I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
LARANT'S HOUSEHOLD	IRS OF AGE LIVING IN DEC	BETOM EICHLEEN [18] AE	UNMARKIED CHILDREN
3656	DATE OF BIRTH	海 斯尔人名	4

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) ☐ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS		
Mrs. Annelyn G. Samarinta	First Cousin Master Teacher Liyang Elem. So		Liyang Elem. School/Brgy.Liyang		
iteeri (18)	ied children below eig	souse and unman	Dapitan City,Zamboanga del Norte		
	unt s neusenoid)	the your areas	10 3 10 36		
			ASSETS		
			a. Real Properties		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the aboveenumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity. 2011 San Roque, Sicayab, Residential

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:

RAYLE A, ANDAG (Signature of Declarant)

NUE ANDAG (Signatu: of Co-Declarant/Spouse)

Government Issued ID:

Subtotal: P 1,007,000 00

DapCWD

Government Issued

ID:

TIN

ID No.:

R11040970184

ID No.:

928-575-640

Date Issued:

1,700,000.00

CONTENTOR

Date Issued:

June 5, 2003

2014 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 18th day of the above stated government issued identification card.

affiant exhibiting to me the

esouallac/

ALEMARLOU B. DAGPIN, JD General Manager (Person Administering Oath)

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P2,757,000.00

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

(Required by R.A. 6713)

	(Incluain	y tribse of the spor	use and unmo e living in dec	urried children below larant's household)	eighteen (18)
	(Includin	ASSETS, I	LIABILITIES	AND NETWORTH	To the art some
	14/1				
UNMARRI		BELOW EIGHTEE ME	N (18) YEAR:	OF AGE LIVING II DATE OF BIRTH	N DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD
11.25			ne te matrices assistances	arizat gan salat on	
SPOUSE:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	美国美观
ADDRESS:	GUIMPUTLAN			AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	DAPITAN CITY WATER DISTRICT NATIONAL HIGHWAY, POLO, DAPITAN CITY, Z.N.
DECLARANT:	ALUNAN, (Family Name)	KERTH JAY (First Name)	O.	POSITION:	ACCOUNTING PROCESSOR A
		Joint Filing	☐ Separate	Filing	l statements jointly or separately. plicable

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQ	UISITION	ACQUISITION
	agricultural and mixed use)	A Secretary of the second	(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)		YEAR	MODE	
None		of my spouse and un	1				
		gu to god out or h got ivis dimel out di				ografiyadi Galo esati	parated are a later
		arthorised regrees in the little of the contract of the contra		Crabadsanan orman agenc			-
10073 4.11 11	ngencial column frang with me mount.		A 4 A 5				8 48 E

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
GADGETS	VARIOUS YEARS	\$15,000.00
Bookc	VARIOUS TEARS	15,000.00
PERSONAL BELONGINGS	VARIOUS YEARS	15,600.00

Subtotal: \$45,00.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 45,000.00

Subtotal:

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE TO A COLA COLA COLA COLA COLA COLA COLA C	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
None		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	site of a constant is abled official and empirages. Hay file the	rices fore tarricultura
mad different from the	to participate a patrone a	

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

£45,600

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

DIZEDOR SKUMPODA

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

□ I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NONE			K9
			AIU

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I / We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
MIS C. AWNAN	FATHER	TRAPFIC AIDE	LGU- DAPITAN CITY
			and the second s

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:	<u></u>		"citagetV lancase"
Signa	ture of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declar	
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	CONPANY 1D J311298184 JULY 2019	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	6406 875 800kc
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN to before me this	BM day of Mm with affiant exhibiting	PCKSONAL BROOMEN
overnment issued ider	atification card.	uay or year, amant exmoting	g to me the above-stated
of the state of	- 11120 1101	(Person Administering Oat)	
	Pag	re 2 of	y general a reconstant enterent in

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of Dec. 31, 2021 (Required by R.A. 6713)

2017 H_Bu 201 NM NM		□ Separate		plicable	ari
Bayron	ma. con uticu	m Gallepo	Desition:	DIV. MGR.	-ADMIN. & GEN. S
Tauly Name)		(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	Papitam o	ICHWAY POZO
	AUGUSTUS	TOLOPIQ	POSITION:		
(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	91919	e i carron di tar
			DATE OF BIRTH	rou .	AGE
NO1	1E				
	PAYLON (Family Name) ED CHILDREN	PAYPUN AUGUSTUS (Family Name) (First Name)	(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) TOUGOY, DAPITOM CATY BAYPUD AUGUSTUS TOUPIO (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) ED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS NAME	(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: PAYPUD AUGUSTUS TOUPIO (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: CD CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING II NAME DATE OF BIRTH	AGENCY/OFFICE: DAP TOM CATY AGENCY/OFFICE: DAP TOM CATY OFFICE ADDRESS: DAP TOWN OFFICE ADDRESS: DAT L FI DAP TOWN (Family Name) (Family Name) (First Name) (First Name) (M.I.) POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: CD CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT NAME DATE OF BIRTH

1. ASSETS

Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of	STORY LOUIS OF STREET	UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
	use)		Res	d Property)	YEAR	MODE	
RESIDENTIA House	en en indication Anticon in anticon		le namo i red) gottu			intervitan (Log)	\$ 00,000.00 (nove)
Agrii. land	enovice de per	CINABO, Dapitan	ar bak an Haraganir	maeston mo n Programi na savi	2019	MHERMAN 104	83.4
	ado os svitetas	arign backoning riv	nosī\aid o	e aumebodiaco		nostre v	latoti i
datio	Union Isorran	er to permit our yo	es, Acindi	oraga insured	rioj e	шитонда	an most suites
40003	CLOST SECRETARY	TATE RESTRICT RESIDENCE	111097 -78	entidaten ,ena	100 CT		- minis minimum in
yor di	our file paid		children is	barram u has			o isplade thra
	1,112(11)	revos in editor benus		P/ -201 -200 -220 -08		more order	inaves big is an

years of age living in declarant's household)

Subtotal: 1,500,000.00

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
HONDA BYT MOTOR	2019	75,000.00
be worthome constraints	2020	10,000.00
10	2019	14,000.00
AIRCOA (INUBRITER)	2019	17,000.00
(The die Tole)	2019 Subt	otal: (39,000.00)

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 1,639,000.00

LOJ. PANTJA

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
Pag-1816	NOSALV. OBC. NOSA	350,000,00
100-1110	(N) 100 Money Section (1991)	350,000.00
675	a de of the sampoignes by the origin of the first see or	1,100.000.00
	L spill branque at anti-citi	V V

TOTAL LIABILITIES: /

J.500.00.0

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

29,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

□ I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	None	1870 N	E 8
			704

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) \square I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
will 6 mangubat	HIECE	Branch mar	
Ma. Soutpal 6. Ustayo	SISTER	EXECUTIVE CTAB	LOU, DAP CITY
AUEXANDER E. ESTACIO	BLOTHER-IN-LOW	city councilo	LGO, Dapitan CIP
		- 260 426	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date: March 15, 2022	1 DBOY
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: OFFICE ID ID No.: Date Issued:	Government Issued ID: DRIVEN'S LICENCY ID No.: Date Issued:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this government issued identification card.	is 8th day of mi win, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
2 1 9 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(Person Administering Oath)
\mathcal{A}	Page 2 of

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 2021 (Required by R.A. 6713)

		Joint Filing	☐ Separate	Filing	l statements jointly or separately. plicable
CLARANT:	Balladates	Annelouise	τ.	POSITION:	Sr. Cashier
	154 60V. GUA		Sr. (M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	Dapitan City Water Distri
,	odg. Cruz, Day	sidam city			Dapisan Oby
OUSE:	MA	NA	a provident of	POSITION:	NA
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	ACRECO CORRES	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
	(i dilling indille)	(and realic)	()	AGENCY/OFFICE:	
w 16 1 2 1			ku wasipit ye o satabini ezi	OFFICE ADDRESS:	
JNMARR	IED CHILDREN I		ku wasipit ye o satabini ezi	OFFICE ADDRESS:	N DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOL AGE い(み
JNMARR	IED CHILDREN I	BELOW EIGHTEE	ku wasipit ye o satabini ezi	OFFICE ADDRESS: S OF AGE LIVING II DATE OF BIRTH	

years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

DESCRIPTION e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQ	UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)			he Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE	Control that Control of London 18 and
NA	W(A	A)U	4)4	N(A	NA	N/A	nk
-0754.lb	and Laguery and Laguery and Laguery	ge to see all of the		ersenon von ni Nos in ibe sivo		8 10 E 11718	TO THE COLUMN TO
11457 418 4 + 178 - 4	ndq to evitains	isly sultidified repres ng. the Burgata of 1	i nadžekt s Lindoni – so	i nementelio engli memer		footbe v ehortges	ta most area
ervanisi Väi Lii	anter 1920-cust ser dahu ghirri besas	ors energy and religion of the least of the course of the		ole, is lings and retained Danslate he w			

b. Personal Properties*

	DESCRIPTION		YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Jewelmes	spinari tengana			40,000,00
appliancer			TO BE T THINKS	45,000 00
the weed plans				183 985,00
	1 may make a	181		AA SIGASSOAS (78

Subtotal: 268,895,00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 268 895,00

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE 137 CHA C	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANC
multi-phypose Loon- salary Loan	Day CWD Profund	96,000,00 3820,08
30.00	the section of the color of the section of the sect	and the state of t

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

134 200,00

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

134 695,00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A	NA	N/A	NA
A) U	AU		AM

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) \Box I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Marylytine B. Bayton	sider		bepted, zambos de Monte Drv., Digolog Cody
ma, celinda B. castro	eicher	Teacher III	Depted, Zambo, del Norte OTU, Dipolog atu
Produ B. Bailadarer	sider In-Law		Septer, Dapiton aby DN., Dapiton aty
Christine Joyce P. Elumba	Niece		Lose Riza (Memorial Did Hespital, Dapitan at
Raymund Edgar & Pagente	Pica		Bureau of the Protection, Dapitan aly

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

(C:	Jun tun	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
(Sign	ature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/S)	pouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	920-783-907 August 1 2001	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	20-11/20
	TD SWORN to before me this	day of Man affiant exhibiting to m	ne the above-stated
		ALEM ARLOW B. PAGEM,	lv)
0.7P9 Par	na tradas latvir 🕒 💆		

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

	SWORN STA	TEMENT OF As of	12-31-21	iabilities ani	NET WORTH
	272		(Required by R.A.	6713)	Show 813
Not	te: Husband and wife w	ho are both public o pint Filing	fficials and employe Generate I	ees may file the required	statements jointly or separately. Olicable
DECLARANT:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE:	WCMM-X
ADDRESS:	MK CLARE	GI. NAWO 1	APTEN CIT	OFFICE ADDRESS:	poro NATE HIGHAY
SPOUSE:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	BADYONG	POSITION:	O F W

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW	EIGHTEEN (18)	YEARS OF AGE LI	VING IN DECLAPANT'S	HOUGEHOUR
	4 - 4 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12		THE IN DECEMBER 1	HOUSEHOLD

OFFICE ADDRESS:

NAME		DATE OF BIRTH	AGE
	N/V	X/V	
		Same the control of the last	

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQ	UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)	The second secon		he Tax Declaration of I Property)	YEAR	MODE	and the second second
100st &	tiatilities, no married civility	DEPITEN CITY	959101	en skripenn ne mil pre es	el da Meru	Alimo v	959000
e voits	no Dymoren Goranio la ser	nt to the bustle and day	ive later	702 961 GF 8 1.	eist va	herman.	given (186 ye minsemter) arc filmly
. Linu qui daya a	entative to obs recens Revenu	nige authorited repres ng the Bureau of I		nemábadató Josephania	- 3	rodine v	eran i lis mont stude
45 11	apor iscrustra ett. His vitte Jesus	one de quite aconemi one le grant 81 wal- cavea la code banter		end uniceries and uniceries o nomes the			ogrander dat Sinclude these ouschold covern

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
DT YEMAHA	11998	110.00
FUPNITURE	1991-2021	80,000
KAPUKNUTS	2002 - 202)	92,000
The second secon	Y sidt on mobile a constant diff	T. BISSONUM

Subtotal: 282,000

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

Subtotal:

OF WESN 1D

HIM. YELDH

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(8) 5 WANS (8) 5 265, 00	NATURE TEXT CITES.	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALAN
attender of the state of the st	(E) S WANS	6815	265.000
		all side out a second tree that a later of the places of the tree class was	Son Standard Victoria

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

ورون

Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household) I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSIN	ESS ADDRESS	INTERES	re of Business T &/OR FINANCI ONNECTION	
α / α		T.		//	34 3
00/#	N	/ /6	N	/	NX

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
ALICIA A. MMXLAXONL	SISTOR	TEXCHER	DER TO PTHAN, ZEMBO NOP
OFFELY A. CAMANUT	SICHE	FLACHER	DAR ED TAMION DEPITEN CITY
CYNTHK A. OUX CHON	CHESTER	PERCHER	DEP. FO SIOCON, ZEMY, NOVET
MYLIGH A. CAPULARAN	CACITE	H- FXCKER	mer. to ounder, pipolas cr

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the aboveenumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

(Signa	iture of Declaranti)	(Signature of Co-De	eclarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: D No.:	00010761160	Government Issued ID:	SHAWAY 70
Date Issued:	09040174 124	ID No.:	34071496
93,000	12002 - 12021		230 NX 1794
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN to before me this ntification card.	day of Mill WM affant exhibit	ting to me the above-state
verimient issued faci			

	125,000.00	(R	December 3 equired by R.A.	6713)	CONTRACT NO CONTRACT CAMPAGE	Loan
Note	: Husband and wij	fe who are both public offici I Joint Filing	als and employe Separate F	es may file the required Not Ap	l statements j plicable	ointly or separately.
ECLARANT:	EMPEYNADO,	CELESTE MARIE	т.	POSITION:	Utility Wo	rker B
LANCE OF TRANSMISS OF THE ART MADE	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:		City Water District
DDRESS:	#299 Justice	Florentino Saguin St.,	Sta. Cruz	OFFICE ADDRESS:		lighway, Polo, Dapitan
	Dapitan City,	Zamboanga del Norte		necessary.		boanga del Norte 7101
POUSE:	EMPEYNADO,	JOSEPH MARLOU	М.	POSITION:		N/A
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	Vieua	N/A
(F)	Declarant's Nousell	(18) years of Age Living in 1			rani's spous	(a) DeclaAVN/Deck
SO MORTE	DATE OF ACCUT	t or financial connection				
ta externishmana	ara dres reconstruidendes	BELOW EIGHTEEN (or and constitution to the	OF AGE LIVING IN		ANT'S HOUSEHOL
	0.004.4	reshment Parlor ama		DATE OF BIRTH	Stā.	Marie Snack House
	Kassandra	T. Empeynado		January 30, 2007		14
	Krishna T	. Empeynado		August 19, 2008		13

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)

years of age living in declarant's household) NAME OF RELATIVE

	Properties*		FOSCISION Budget Officer	THENOTAL	Signer		NAME OF RELA	
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and	KIND (e.g. residential,	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR	ACQ	UISITION	ohard D. Olegario NOITISIUGOA	
lot, condominium commercial, inc	commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed	industrial, and mixed		he Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MODE		COST	
		tements of my asset of my spouse and u						
	1	at to the best of my hin the fourth civil de	1				ighteen (18) ye numerated are r flinity.	
e such	Internal Revenu	luly authorized repre ng the Bureau of	ies, includi	ernment ageno	te gov	appropria	ecure from all	
ections, in my	living with me	business interests an clow 18 years of age ssumed office in gove	children be	and unmarried	pouse	of my	o include those	
h Daws	al Dranautics*		.				210/	

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION		YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION
Propertion Class to entrope of		the court of the c	COST/AMOUNT
Motorcycle, Bicycle	Government Issued ID:	Various Years Science Various Years	Governm 00.000,88 D:
Cellular phones	ID No.:	Various Years	43,000.00
Jewelries		Various Years	30,000.00
Appliances	Mr. April 200 on Later	Various Years	77,000.00
to me the above-stated	day or we singul exturbiting	bytes doi: Suppose	T 49 JP - C 10 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 238,000.00

A FLOTINGTON OF WARRING IN

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE W TEW CIMA 8	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
GSIS Loan	(Required by R.A. 6713) SIRD	125,000.00
required statements jointly or separately.	unife who are both public officials and employees may file the	Note: Frushand and
Not Applicable		

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 125,000.00

Dapitan City,

EMPEYNADO,

SPOUSE:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 113,000.00

Florentino Saguin St., Sta. Cruz

Zamboanga del Norte

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Dapitan City Water District

Utility Worker B

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

□ I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
Marie Snack House	Sta. Cruz, Dapitan City	Refreshment Parlor	2014
14	January 30, 2007	. Empeynado	Kassandra '
13	August 19, 2008	Empeynado	Krishna T.

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS Provincial Budget Office, Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay			
Claire Marie T. Olegario	Sister	Budget Officer IV				
Richard D. Olegario	Brother In-law	Board Member	2 nd District, Zamboanga Sibugay			
WORTSHIPS WORTH	DOA' SLAS TROPISTO	diameters .	SCRIPTION RIME - WEART			
	micray may gam	STREAMS	Water house and the self-state of the season set			
	a serve To numerical expension	Cat figures of the	Jacob Physical Design Control of the			

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date: Mai	r. 21, 2022	*	b. Personal Properties
Mortierugoa	the	DESCRIPTION	
THUOMA\TSOO (Signa	ture of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declar	ant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Driver's License 2109 21016V J01-03-906785 05/09/2019	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Motorc de, Bicycle Cellut <mark>er physics</mark> Jewelries
government issued ider	D SWORN to before me this 16 ntification card.	A LAW ALVOY So. DAGNY (Person Administering Oat)	مال

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

(Required by R.A. 6713)

		Joint Filing	□ Separate	Filing Not App	piicable
CLARANT:	ELUUBA (Family Name)	UEDAP DO (First Name)	V-	POSITION:	WSMM-C
DRESS:	MA. CRUTINA	DAPITAN CITY	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	DAP CWD DAPITAN CITY HI-WAY POLO DAPITAN CITY
OUSE:	ELUMBA	ECTER	D.	POSITION:	tourewife
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	V A GENERAL STREET
NMARRI	ED CHILDREN I	BELOW EIGHTEEN	(18) YEARS	S OF AGE LIVING IN	DECLAPANT'S HOUSEHO
NMARRI		BELOW EIGHTEEN	(18) YEAR:	S OF AGE LIVING IN	V DECLARANT'S HOUSEHO
NMARRI			(18) YEARS		
INMARRI		IME	4		

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties* TO WATTER 1 234V31

a. Real	Properties*	ANITIS IN TO UNTIGAT	TEVER 1) TEACHER 1		FFRS NIEC		EDOR DICOUDOL
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE			ACQUISITION COST
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)			(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)		MODE	en e
n kjugwi Penglin	heodline, co nacent childre	sisem un la masina na lim unage un la	sta franke i work wassa		eris in.	and over	rond Nasponie stoleni
Hame/Lot		MA. CRICTINA	200,000.00	riografija gazi	1994	CASA	200,000.00
thas in	udy ou overstoe Methoda wentou	economic boundaries of	ton vaid a	s pagespariedO progressorama	ndr sa	auchus Appropris	ered i fla most strice
92E (I.	en une grivi kieri	non to army \$1 web notice al mile bound	e nedelno a erilia	the uninarries o beliefe the y	360000 30000	e do jo	senio di describi

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
mojor Hondy	2011	56.000.00
State Seattle		30,000 00
1 26% / 10% / 1931		- Y - KET () - 1

Subtotal: 50.00.00

Subtotal: 200,000 .00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 256 (NO · O)

SUSTACION D. OFFINA 10

Page 1 of ___

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
MACH	0(1)	200,000.00
		The same beautiful county
	Sent Suns 2 September Student Company	7 Bar

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 200, 000 . 00

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

56.000.00

Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household) I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NA	NA	N/a	Ma
		/#	/A / V

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) ☐ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
642ELLE SACAL	FIRST COUSIN	TEACHER 11	MA. CPICTINA
edgie dagotdot	NIECE	TEACHER 1	DAPITAN CITY
	The second second second	Section 2	
**************************************			e a supplied to the supplied of the supplied o

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the aboveenumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: 03-20 -14	
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before government issued identification card.	me this kinday of for land affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
10.00 dec de mariana se res	Person Administering Oath)

Page 2 of

(Required by R.A. 6713)

eclarant: ddress:	(Family Name)	JOSTPH GODDE (First Name) (PITAN OIT)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS	DKPI	ition chy	M POW	iter i
POUSE:	(Family Name)	Punt 1N h (First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS		// A // A // A		
GRALE	pren w	BELOW EIGHTEEN (1	09	DATE OF BIRTH	IN DEC	LARANT'	AGE)LD
AM TOUCH	101	FLM MIGH		4-22-10 -04-12			11	
ASSETS	2.8	years of age live	ing in declar	ed children belou ant's household)				
	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	years of age live	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in t	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of	LNO)		ACQUISITIO COST	SIA M
a. Rea SCRIPTION Lot, house and condominium improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed	years of age live	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in t	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ACOA	ACQUISITIO	
a. Rea SCRIPTION tot, house and condominium improvements)	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION GWANN DAPITAN	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the Research)	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of 1 Property) WW down	ACQU YEAR	JISITION MODE	ACQUISITION COST	ON .
a. Rea SCRIPTION (clot, house and the condominium the improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) EXIDENTIFE	EXACT LOCATION GWAN DAPITAN CITY	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the Research of the Party of	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of 1 Property) (OU) 000	ACQU YEAR	JISITION MODE	ACQUISITION COST	on.
a. Rea SCRIPTION (, lot, house and (, condominium t improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION GWAN DAPITAN CITY	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the Res	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of 1 Property) WWW down	ACQU YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COST	ON .
a. Rea SCRIPTION (, lot, house and (, condominium it improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION WHAN DAPITAN UTT	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the Res	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of 1 Property) WWW down	ACQU YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COST	ON .
a. Rea SCRIPTION to lot, house and condominium improvements) WIF	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION WHAN DAPITAN UTT	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the Res	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of 1 Property) COU, OOU	ACQUIRED	JISITION MODE Subtotal:	ACQUISITION COST	ON
a. Rea SCRIPTION (10t, house and (1, condominium (1) improvements) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION CATY SCRIPTION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in t Res	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of 1 Property) COU, OOU	ACQUIRED	MODE MODE Subtotal:	ACQUISITIO LOD, OD D ACQUISITIO	ON

NATURE 164 Cittes	53 A 842	NAME OF	CREDITORS	ALL FOR	OUTSTANDING BALANC
	FINST	CONCINE DATE O	DANIA		1601 1000
	uda da u	ing brown	A Arms Area and Area		Sau basiseli Alan
aliter being the		entill timmiyat t		Mill areas at	

TOTAL LIABILITIES: P 100 1000

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

9 000 -

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

MY WITH CHY

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL, CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
V/ A	N 1 1 10 2 0 2 50	Value of	WALL ALL WAS
	Du 24 18	FUNDA	MA BORFI PO
6	13 - ON - 11 - NO - 61	- Namar	ल तम सम्मित्र

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I / We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
UNAR D. FUMMINA	www	MUNTO, MANON	DIWALD DANTED CTY
		100 mm	
A TANK STATE			

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date: 050,0019			
	voh		resissing of the entre
(Sign	ture of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Dec	clarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Driver License 301-08001913 04:28-2019	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	TO POTON
SUBSCRIBED A	ID SWORN to before me the	is Kinday of April 1870, affiant exhibit	ting to me the above-stated
government issued ide	ntification card.		de esse
plante	raj krajana Larror	(Persop Administering O	W 10 ath)
	1	Page 2 of	

29 . .

	e: Husband and wif	I Joint Filing	□ Separate F	iling	pplicabl	le		
DECLARANT:	DAGPIN (Family Name) 333 MI UI		(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS	DAP IS	SUPERVISING ENGINEER DIST DAPPEN CITY WATER DIST WAT'L HIGHWAY, POLD,		
POUSE:	OACP IN (Family Name)	GINA (First Name)	<u>C</u> . (M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:		ran a	tars ware	
	ED CHILDREN	BELOW EIGHTEEN AME C. DASPIN	(18) YEARS (OF AGE LIVING I	IN DEC		s househol age 5 4.0.	
ASSETS	(Includi	ng those of the spous	e and unmarr	ID NETWORTH ied children belou ant's household)	v eighte	een (18)		
a. Real	Properties*	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	1000E Noneae	THE WALA	C	TRUMPI ALS	STAND DELO	
ESCRIPTION g. lot, house and ot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	USITION	ACQUISITION	
ESCRIPTION g. lot, house and t, condominium	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		VALUE (As found in		ACQU	TISITION MODE	ACQUISITION	
g. lot, house and t, condominium d improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE	LOCATION SOURCE VIOLE COMMON	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YBAR	MODE	ACQUISITION	
escription g, lot, house and ot, condominium d improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION	
g. lot, house and ot, condominium d improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE	LOCATION ACCRES VICTO PROCESS ACCRES VICTO	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE THE BAR STATE OF	ACQUISITION	
g. lot, house and ot, condominium d improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE	LOCATION LOCATI	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE The bare	ACQUISITION	
g. lot, house and t, condominium d improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE	LOCATION LOCATI	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE THE BAR STATE OF	ACQUISITION	
g. lot, house and t, condominium d improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE	LOCATION ADDRESS VICTO ACCOUNT ADDRESS VICT	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE Will as your and a second a second and	ACQUISITION	
g. lot, house and t, condominium d improvements)	RIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE Subtotal:	ACQUISITION	
b. Person	RIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE	LOCATION ACCESS VICTO PARCON	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE Will as your and a second a second and	ACQUISITION	
g. lot, house and t. condominium d improvements) b. Persons	RIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE Al Properties*	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEAR AC	YEAR	MODE Subtotal:	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT	
b. Person	RIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE Al Properties*	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEAR AC	YEAR	MODE The lane Subtotal:	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT GO, 000 -	
escription g. lot, house and ot, condominium ad improvements) b. Person	RIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NONE Al Properties*	LOCATION LOCATION LOCATION COMPANIES COM	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEAR AC	YEAR	MODE The lane Subtotal:	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT GO, ODO -	

NATURE TEN COA	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
SALARY LUAN BENEFITS PEFUND	OSIS DAPITAN CITY WATER DISTRIC	445,000 -
Secretifies to upone a home and a segment	A Della de Della de Servicia d	bus producti (220)

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

485 000-

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

425,000 -

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
	AND SERVICE THE RESIDENCE	24%	5	
0 X 31	VAR 62 1864	NO. 34(0 · 2)	30L JOHNS	
- 2000-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0				

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I / We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
VITTORIO DANTE DALMAN	cousin	JUDGE	POJ
VERCHEL TUBELLEJA	cousin	NURGE	LEU DAPITAN CUTY
		, Andrews	The second secon
		49.85	The state of the s
		Far Palitage	Professional Commence

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:		Company of Section 20
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Dec	clarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: R240 Vo 73184 ID No.: Date Issued:	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this government issued identification card.	18th day of pril lon, affiant exhibit	ing to me the above-stated
CCC. Cin., province a reference conse	(Person Administering O	M JD
Pa	ge 2 of 2	<i>y</i>

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

☐ Joint Filing ☐ Separate Filing ♠ Not Applicable

DECLARANT: DAGPIN, ALEMARLOU B. POSITION: GENERAL MANAGER C (Family Name) (First Name) DAPITAN CITY WATER DISTRICT (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: ADDRESS: SUNSET BOULEVARD, OFFICE ADDRESS: NATIONAL HIGHWAY, POLO, STA. CRUZ, DAPITAN CITY DAPITAN CITY SPOUSE: BUAL, ANNABELLA D. (Separated) POSITION: N/A (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD

Shareholder/Stockholde MAN 2005	DATE OF BIRTH STIGAT	GEA MPCEDA
ALEANNA LIZA MARIE B. DAGPIN	MARCH 3, 2002	19
ALEANI FRANCIS B. DAGPIN	APRIL 22, 2004	17
ANNA GABRIELLA B. DAGPIN	OCTOBER 23, 2007	14
ALEXA MAY B. DAGPIN	NOVEMBER 30, 2008	13
MAC ALEISER G. DAGPIN	MAY 15, 2013	8
ALEMARLOU B. DAGPIN, JR.	MARCH 23, 2017	4
(307) (37) (37) (37) (37) (37) (37) (37) (3	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS City STEERA .1

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION KIND (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium commercial, industrial.		EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE			ACQUISITION
and improvements) agricultural and mixed use)			he Tax Declaration of al Property)	MODE			
House and lot	blide berramma Residential	Herrera Street, Dipolog City	170,000	connections, if good, if good, if good, we will be sold as a second of the connections of the connections, if good, and the connections of the connections, if good, and the connections of the connection of the c	2004	fi bas etes S Inherit.Y	650,000.00
Land	Agricultural	Buenasuerte, Mutia, ZN	vernment v 000,00	20,000	2016	Purchase	70,000.00
Land	Agricultural	Ma. Uray, Dapitan City	40,000	150,000	2016	ereby authors Purchase	90,000.00
nections.	id financial cor	business interests at	, net worth	ssets, liabilities	W III'S 8	at may sho	documents th
you at my	e living with n	below 18 years of ag	d children	and unmarrie	enods	ose of my	to include th
	erint ent.	assumed office in gove	year i irst	s to include the	us year	Subtotal:	810,000.00

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Appliances, Furnitures and Fixtures	1995-present	100,000.00
Jewelries and Ornaments	1995-present	50,000.00
Motorcycles A.M betresi eleCt	2009 9:00 8 May 3, 2019	64,000.00
Clothing, etc.	1995-present	25,000.00

00.000,408 : Istotdue OPW to before me this 25 day of 40 2002 afficing to me the above stated examinent issued identification card.

Alma D. Renacia

Ananias B. Dagou

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 1,614,000.00

(Person Administering Oath)

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

PC, Dapitan City	140,000.00
an City	200,000.00
log City) slamifle nidua itau era onu siju	650,000.00
	tan City blog City slamifte miduq itaa ma ahu shu shahaqsa Wanga imaa Wanga imaa Wanga imaa wa

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 990,000.00

MAC ALEISER G.

ALEMARLOU

SUBSET BOULEVARD

STA. CRUZ, DAPITAR OFF

AMMABELLA

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 654,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

OEUBRAL MANAGER

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS (Market Virtual Post Virt

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
DCGEA MPC	Dapitan City 10 3TAG	Shareholder/Stockholder	2005
61	MARCH 3, 2002	MARIE B. DAGPIN	ALEANNA LIZA
11	APKIL 22, 2004	TOIS B. DAGPIN	ALLANI PRA
	OCPOBER 23, 2007	BLEAK B. DAGPIN	AGAD AWWA
	NOME WITH SU OUGS	MIGORGICAL	RA AVSTIA

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

☐ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Anna Liezel D. Bael	(blo Sister oil s' Imp	Admin. Assistant II	DepEd, Dapitan City
Alma D. Renacia	Sister	Admin. Assistant II	DepEd, Dapitan City 273222A
Ananias B. Dagpin	Son		LGU-Dapitan City
ON JURING SA MONTHE ON	A STATEMENT TO	ASSESSEA.	GANG PROPERTY MOTHERS

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: MARCH 28	3, 2022		*residue	b. Personal Prope
BO TENERA	GARDOOV MYGA	YES	18f0SEG	
THEORY		s	N/A	
100,000.00	ture of Declarant)		of Co-Declarant/	Ambiguores, Furnitur
Government Issued ID:	Professional Driver's License	Government Issued ID:	N/A	raced kno saideres
ID No.:	JOI-92-014856	ID No.:	N/A	201210-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-0
Date Issued:	May 3, 2019	Date Issued:	N/A	Motorcycles
25,000.00	1995-present			Clothing etc.
00-000-100 Links	dul està	0th 1 1 0000	CONTRACTOR COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 25th day of 1000, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

(Person Administering Oath)

Page 2 of

Dapitan City

SMONDC.

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. ☐ Joint Filing

☐ Not Applicable

DECLARANT: CAGATAN ARW B. POSITION: CAGHIER A (First Name) (Family Name) AGENCY/OFFICE:

Dapitan City Water Digtrict ADDRESS: Real Avenue Bagting Dapitan OFFICE ADDRESS: Polo, Dapitan

CAGATAN AILEEN *. POSITION: Marter Teacher (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.)AGENCY/OFFICE: DEPED Dapitan OFFICE ADDRESS:

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD

		NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	AGE
Aira	Nadine	Cagatan	November 17, 2005	16
Alyssa	carla	Cagotian	February 26, 2007	B
Aziah	Melise	Cagatan	July 21, 2020	1 year and 5 months

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

SPOUSE:

Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQ	UISITION	ACQUISITION
	agricultural and mixed use)	(As for		(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)		MODE	and the second second second second
House and Lot	Residential	Bagting, Dapitan City	300,000	300,000	2011- 2013	Installment	300,000.00
	odi jegisiwana Iru Neutodo 271	in the sea of my lin the leavin civit dep	iga tromin	vrog seleni 200		in etme	
in end		esign braincilina Yu d lo serbell est ad	is said i	The second of the contract of			estod 1 Par zgerti estudo Paris a processoa
e alles	ene turrana dring valle (ne eneme	age to status of the salest	- ne 40	perminen si perminen kro v erti ekstora el			ready distribute

Subtotal: 300,000 00

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
HONDA BEAT Motorcycle	2013 1-21 1-11	40,000.00
Appliances, Furniture, Fixture	2006 - 2020	120,000.00
All the sun	provided and so of a government	ISS PROPERTY

Subtotal: 140,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 460,000.00

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALAN
G.C.I.S	
DAPOND Profound	-
	70,000-00
	G.S.I.S

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

160,000.00

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

300,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

WALLE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY			
NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	7	151	
	μA		
- 31	Nuncriber 11 9008	76 A.C.	S. Smith Dish
-1	70 M WORLD - 200, 2007 1	TVD/83p	5 0000 000 H
will make the smalet	1740 P +2/11		A STATE OF THE STA

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

If We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
MECALINA A-CAGATAN	cuter-IN-Law	Records Office	160, Dapitan City
			, To Guy
		282	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:	ot 25 4021	
ar les est less délimination de		to the getty to see and
- (Sign	ature of Declarant)	4.80,000,000
at the control of a first of the control of	and of Squararity	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	DAPOND OPPICE ID	Government Issued ID:
ID No.: Date Issued:	R171/21576184	ID No.:
Date Issued.	<u> </u>	Date Issued:
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN to before me this	day of on affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
government issued ide	ntification card	day of the day, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
X (X) (V)		ALEMARLOU B. DAGPIN, JD GEN. MANAGER
		(Person Administering Oath)
	Pag	

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of DECEMBER 2021 N. 288. D

(Required by R.A. 6713)

a. Rea	T T WORKS	A PARTY OF THE PAR				
1. ASSETS	l Properties*	Post, VLVY Harrime Police	000 396	3 100		drid J. Cocromore word J. Cocromore
	(Including	those of the spous	e and unmar	ND NETWORTH ried children belou rant's household)	eighteen (18)	
						IA
	M	Á		X	X	1
UNMARR	IED CHILDREN BI	ELOW EIGHTEEN	(18) YEARS	OF AGE LIVING I	N DECLARANT	'S HOUSEHOLD
	orives, while recordance is discon-		Testeri Sella Inc. 183 (SER GOS)	OFFICE ADDRESS:		10.48 94 0
SPOUSE:	(Family Name)	Hercedita (First Name)	J. (M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE:	H.K	
ADDRESS:	(Family Name) Bua-an Gulango	(First Name) un Dapitan Citu	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	Dapitan City Nation Highway	Water District
	Carmare	Lorenzo	ŧ.	POSITION:		Haintenance Mans
DECLARANT:	PRITIS	The second second section and the second sec		Filing Not Ap		

DESCRIPTION KIND (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium commercial, industrial,		EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED CURRENT FAIR VALUE MARKET VALUE		ACQUISITION		ACQUISITION COST	
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)		(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)		YEAR	MODE		
House	Residential	Buaan sulangon Dapitan City	ur lognos l Logis Eribid	se dic bue an	2008	cash	\$250,000.N	
Perconcter Fence Gote	MLL TERESTORIA TECHNISTORIA ET USA	पूजा है। उसके की क्षेत्र कुछ पेलेंच अभावी वर्ती क्षेत्र		eog súl mi esyl	ವರ್ಣ	cash	₹ 7000.n	
qəfil . .irt ba	edo ot telebre Mernel (evenu	udy enforces segme by the Phaseu of 1	redikali s Buloni se	Tabilee Markette	4	odles v sintriges	high I	
in ut	ama tare Britis Insepe	and to entire it woll with the page of the		bernemat des	92 Huc \$15000		and chieve of	

Subtotal: \$320,000,00

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Motor Cab Honda CB 125	Cash 2020 A	70,000,00
Honda XRM 125	monthly bases 2010	52.000.00
bao-bao TVS	monthly bases 2021 7	178, m.n

Subtotal:

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 720,000.00

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
MPL.	Dapitau City Water District	\$ 90,5000
SI.	Inditan city water District	59,208,10
Educ	Dapitan City Water District	13, 485.00
	Papitan city Water District	9,099,10

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 529 008

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS	ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION		DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
NIA	N	/ A	l X	1 X	X/	/ x
14.11		. 12	1)	 	1 1	A
- NA		1 1			HM :	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I | We do not know of any relative | s in the government service |

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRES		
Eldrid J. Caermane	Son	P03	Phil. NAVY Coby City		
Eduard V. Caermare	Son	P\$\$G	Harrtime Police Dapitan city.		
Edmund J. Cacrumatre	San	5N2	Phil. Coast Guard Ozavnis City		
Eric J. Gaermare	SON	PAT	PMP Sibuco		
Ernic 1. Cacomare	Son	201	EUMP Dapitancity		
tvar Reyl, Caermarc	SON	PAT	Phil National Police SUCDI		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date: March 25,2022	
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued: Date Issued:	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this government issued identification card.	day of lori of affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
Page	(Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of <u>Pecember 31, 2021</u>

(Required by R.A. 6713)

Not	e: Husband and wij	fe who are both public officials I Joint Filing	and employee Separate Fi	s may file the requin	ed staten pplicab	nents jointly or ble	r separately.	
DECLARANT:	QV Z0 (Family Name)	VICTOMA (First Name)	(M.I.) POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE:		ADM	ADMIN, STRVICES MIDE		
ADDRESS:	DAPITAN C	INDWON CAWA-CAWA	(OFFICE ADDRESS	X 1 3 1	MAPITAL	WATER DISTRIC	
SPOUSE:	QV 70 (Family Name)	JOSE (WY (First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS		A		
UNMARRI		BELOW EIGHTEEN (1	8) YEARS C	2 X X (1 max	IN DEC	CLARANT'S	HOUSEHOLD	
RHEA	GRACE C.	DUIZO	Pie	DATE OF BIRTH			AGE	
POYD		J170	NO				7 yrs. 3 yrs.	
1. ASSETS a. Rea	(Includ	ASSETS, LIAB ing those of the spouse o years of age livi	and unmarri	D NETWORTH ied children belo ant's household,	w eight	een (18)		
DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACO	UISITION	ACQUISITION	
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	LOCATION	VALUE	MARKET VALUE			COST	
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)			the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE	en de la companya de La companya de la co	
House Im- provement	Residential	CAWA CAWA, DAPITAN	de lor. Vo	an pDS pt 3a	2016	Inherent	75,000	

1 D							Subtotal:	75,000
	23.000	35 9 6 - 36	- 784 24	n Jan ³⁴ 1 cas	er self obsebed a.	4775/	FF FD G 2	arsvino latoriji er
5 I	Die ihr man	The to the e	t made			4.700	to .	Fig. 1 dellaring
2	at to the partie	2 4 5 30 175	7 1504	777 777 777				THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING,
					The Manufacture of the Control of th			A walle a large at the con-

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
OMPUTER OBSKTOP		26000 -
FUMNITURE & FIXIVINES		20,000-
OTHER ASSETS		10,000
1 200 pt 43	alds are sorted to DESCH. 2-198.3	

Subtotal:

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 13/, 600-

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of ___

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
PONUENTAGE TAX PAYABLE	BIND FUND	310.5 13.393-
	u see early - u separate et en	IN TO SERVICE CONTRACT

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

13703

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities

117.297

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

If We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
Quizo Booldeeping Service	Cowa cawa Dapatanaty		2003	
Ψ.	FUB. 19 2000	(F)	. D JOANN AND	
- Par - 8.V	VIIV, 3, 2008		VX 10 IVVX CPUP	
=				

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I / We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
			South Properties.
	1994		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date.			
- Mi	38354-78 6 TX		
(Signatu	re of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-	Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Social Jeanny System 10-0427863+3	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	
SUBSCRIBED AND government issued ident	SWORN to before me th ification card.	is day of minon, affiant exhi	biting to me the above-stated
		Person Administering	
		Page 2 of	Oun

						Promulgated on January 23, 201
TOMBJAR BWI	SWORN	STATEMENT OF	ASSETS,	LIABILI'	TIES AND	NET WORTH
to an exercise and the same	erregioniens intrigonisianes segui companie come		of DECEMI			la francisco de la companio de la c
0	10.884.0X	NC.	(Required by R.	ARCHITY TO SHOULD TO STOCK	0	PPLIANCES
Note	: Husband and u	rife who are both public of	ficials and emplo	nyees may fil	le the required s	statements jointly or separately.
		☐ Joint Filing	☐ Separate		☑ Not App	
DECLARANT:	QUILAB	MARIA ELENA	Р.	POSITI	ON:	UTILITY WORKER B
0	(Family Name)	(First Name)	ots(.I.M)sets i	AGENC	Y/OFFICE:	DAPITAN CITY WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS:	BALAO,	TAGUILON		OFFICE	E ADDRESS:	POLO, DAPITAN CITY
	DAPITAN CIT	Y		-60	t, if necessar	Ada hond steely a may be use.
SPOUSE:	QUILAB	ROGER	L.	POSITIO	ON:	N/A
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	IDVA (Md.) CIE	AGENC	Y/OFFICE:	A/N PUS
	Sectoratu's Fourse	13) year of tecknown	Reform Enghteen (OFFICE	ADDRESS:	N/A N/A
	1.64	or financial connectic	ness interest	any busi	do not have	aw./1.C
	DAKE OF ACC	REOF BURNESS			da esamiena	NAME OF ENTITY (BUSINESS
UNMARRI	ED CHILDRE	N BELOW EIGHTEE	N (18) YEAR	S OF AGE	E LIVING IN	DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD
	-A	NAME A'V		DATE	OF BIRTH	AGE W
1	KATHLEN	MAY P. QUILAB		MAY	20, 2006	15

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

N/A

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS QUA EDITEO YUMADA PO SWAN

a. Real Properties* 0.2930

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial.	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE		UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)		(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)		YEAR MODE		
HOUSE the worth,		BALAO, TAGUILON, BALAO, TAGUILON, BALAO, TAGUILON, BALAO, TAGUILON, BALAO, TAGUILON, BALAO, TAGUILON, BALAO, TAGUILON,					
-svoda si	knowledge, ti	hat to the best of my ithm the fourth civil de	bas hier	g in my house	ge livin	ears of a	igineen (18) y
<u> 1018</u> 90	Internal Rever	duly authorized repre- ting the Bureau of	cies, inclu	vernment ager	ate go	appropr	secure from all
	living with m	business interests an pelow 18 years of ago assumed office in gove	amblida h	and unmarrie	spouse	e of my	

Subtotal: 196,800.00

N/A

NAME OF BELATIVE

RUTH P. AGALOT

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
MOTORCYCLE (HONDA XRM 125)	2014	118,340.00
SAMSUNG REFRIGERATOR 7 CU. FT	702-977-934 7102	21,595.00
DEVANT TV 43" : house I staff	7-28-2017	32,800.00

172,735.00 store me this day of the affect exhibiting to me the above-stated

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 369,535.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of

ALFIJA

196,800.00

NATURE TEM CIMA CE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
APPLIANCES	QUALITY APPLIANCE PLAZA, INC.	17,854.00
he required statements jointly or separately.	d unite who was both public officials and employees may file t	Note: Husband on
2 Not Applicable	U John Frimg	

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 17,854.00

SPOUSE

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 351,681.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

UTILITY WORKER B

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

POSITION:

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

If We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINES INTEREST &/OR FINAN CONNECTION		DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A	ETEN/A ZTAG	N/A	THEAD	N/A
15	- MAY 20, 2006	QUILAB	MAY P. C	KATHLEN
	AVA		*\V	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

If We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RUTH P. AGALOT MIRA P. ESMADE		RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS DEPED DAPITAN CITY DEPED DAPITAN CITY		
		SISTER	TEACHER 3 TEACHER 3			
		SISTER				
HOLTENUOSA -	OUISITION	CURRENT PAIR AC	UZERTREA	TDAKE GMER EGMONETERS		
7800		MARKET VALUE	THE SEE	AOPTADON Laurenga bas soot as a		
	adom /s	the Tax Decree about of the world	5.1mc/0.4%)	to the control of the		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:				b. Personal Properties*
A aconstron	pulp - SX HARY		Norre	ROSERG
(Signat	ure of Declarant)		(Signature of C	o-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	BIR	2014	Government Issued ID:	MOTORCYCLE (HONDA XRM 125)
ID No.:00 303,10	702-977-934	2012	ID No.:	SAMSUNG REPRIGERATOR 7 CU. FT
Date Issued:	7-28-2017	1908	Date Issued:	DSVAND 1V 43"
SUBSCRIBED AND government issued iden 30.883.808 :(d+s	ameanon caru.	re me this K		ibiting to me the above-stated

Page 2 of

(Person Administering Oath)

V= = = = 1

(Required by R.A. 6713)

ECLARANT: DDRESS:	Ondog (Family Name) Danonong	Crisobelle (First Name) Dapitan	Dalman City	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	Jeco Polo	jular PCWP	an city
POUSE:	Onclog (Family Name)	Chi fine (First Name)	bajo (M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:		New	Lancada va
UNMARRI Crister Cris Crisz	N.	BELOW EIGHTEEN AME B. Ondo B. Ondo	(18) YEARS (19) JULY (19)	DATE OF BIRTH 14 29, 2011 Verniar 26,	N DECLA 2013 2018		HOUSEHOL AGE 10 yrs. 9 yrs.
	Properties*	ng those of the spous years of age i	se and unmarr	rant's household)) eighteen	ı (18)	
g. lot, house and t, condominium d improvements)	(c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	VALUE (As found in	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of	ACQUIS	MODE	ACQUISITION COST
of Market		elsees on lo zrosh		al Property)			**************************************
			1	U.DestOld von 18)) (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	on losson
1V (13)	reactive to ser			2 CS CM20 101 - 5 2 2 0 1	A SAN TO SAN THE		
- (444) 		natelan pezhagime A	un tankens du	mater amin'n	9864 (S.4.56)	Sussission Ade	sion 1
- (44) - 44)	Live of Seigeles		me tedama	Selenge Aug		inne ve	Signi i La mon avi Last Last Abidan
111-3 211-3 201-01-8 111-311-9			die terrique	Selenge Aug	and order	inne ve	Signi i La mon avi Last Last Abidan
111-3 211-3 201-01-8 111-311-9	al Properties*		die terrique	Selenge Aug	Sul	approj	Acquisition
LLES LLES LLES LLES LLES LLES LLES LLES	al Properties*	Tar berned belle	die terrique	Samuel of the same	Sul	btotal:	Acquisition
LLES LLES LLES LLES LLES LLES LLES LLES	al Properties*	CRIPTION	Die tedage	Samuel of the same	Sul	btotal:	Signi i

NATURE 1 1 A COLA CO	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
	NUL HOWNSONS INVA	
NA	The AX of Desired	
(1)	edi kili garia se kundame (generalismi) militari dibili mariaka ultu	aus laisean des
	O united Standard From C	

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

□ I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
SM GL	The state of the s		Cost-Me Etalene	
3 976.	October 36, 2013 April 27, 2018	6. Ondo	Cox ENDER	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I / We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
N/A			
			Total Control

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:	Permitted to the second of the second of
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	Government Issued ID:
ID No.: Date Issued:	ID No.:
	Date Issued:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me t government issued identification card.	this 10th day of his affinit exhibiting to me the above-stated
(and process of the	*WMARLOW D. DACPIN, JU
	(Person Administering Oath)
	Page 2 of

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

~ .

(Required by R.A. 6713)

☐ Joint Filing

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

☐ Separate Filing ☐ Not Applicable

ECLARANT:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFIC	ID.	DA 10011	
DDRESS:	buton	BAPITAN UTY	210	OFFICE ADDRE	The second second	000 111	EHWAY
POUSE:	MESI (Family Name)	MEUDY (First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFIC OFFICE ADDRE	E: 10	ont ont	(1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
UNMARRII		BELOW EIGHTEEN (1	18) YEARS (OF AGE LIVING		LARANT'	S HOUSEHO
MAN	CA JOSEVA	C. MESILA		1747 700 the 2/ 10	0	22	
ASSETS a. Real	(Includia	ASSETS, LIAI ng those of the spouse years of age liv	and unmarr	ID NETWORTH ied children bei rant's househol	low eighte	een (18)	
and the second second		MORE SECTION AND RESIDENCE PROCESSOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PROCESSOR AND ADDR	The State of Paragraph				
scription to lot, house and to condominium to improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in Re	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of all Property)		UISITION MODE	ACQUISITIO COST
lot, house and condominium	(c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE	E		A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF
lot, house and condominium	(c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE	E		COST
lot, house and condominium improvements)	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		(As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR NA	MODE	COST
lot, house and condominium improvements)	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION NAME OF THE PARTY OF T	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MA	MODE	WA.
lot, house and condominium improvements)	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MA	MODE	WA.
lot, house and condominium improvements)	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NA Properties*	LOCATION NAME OF THE PARTY OF T	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MA	MODE NA Subtotal:	ACQUISITIO
lot, house and condominium improvements)	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) NA Properties*	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MA	MODE NA Subtotal:	WA.

NATURE 1 1 A CAPA CA	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALAN
CALANY LOAN	Cally	
CAUNT WAN	Propund	21/263/2
Signal and North	C. Company L. Company West L.	71,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household) I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
15/1	1(/;) /	
//Ass	101 x 2000	1/1	NA

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) ☐ I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

RELATIONSHIP POSITION		NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
15/2	11/4	NI/
10//	MA	N/A
	RELATIONSHIP N/A	RELATIONSHIP POSITION

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the aboveenumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date: MANCY 24 2022	Melody C Megyla
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued: UNIFIED MULTIPUMOUNI D OCCODE - 332A-/	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this government issued identification card.	day of mon, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
CT2, 921	ALEMARIOU & DAGRIM, UD
Page 2	(Person Administering Oath)

С

						Pr	omulgated on Januar	y 23, 2015
NING BALANCE	SWORM	STATEMENT OF A	ASSETS, L	IABILI	TIES AND	NET W	ORTH	
20000000000000000000000000000000000000	Committee Street, or an additional or addition		CEMBER 202		ina processor and some	to sawki da regionaria, constă	and a later has been been been removed and with a	recoficing interfects about
728.86			Required by R.A		LOAN	ISTANCE	INANCIAL ASS	GSIS F
00.000		ITAN GOOP	LGLIDAP	ar i		MA	A COOP LO	DOGE
Note	: Husband and	wife who are both public offic	ials and employ	ees may fi		statements jo	intly or separately.	- Happine V / Sub- Co. (1957)
		☑ Joint Filing	☐ Separate	Filing	□ Not App	licable	and the second of the second o	
DECLARANT:	LADERA	JAIM ANGELO	Α.	POST	TION:			
271.14	(Family Na	me) (First Name)			CY/OFFICE:	DAPITAN (WERAGE MAINTEN, CITY WATER DIST	ANCE MAN
ADDRESS:	PUROK MA	NGGA, SULANGON, DAF	PITAN CITY	OFFI	CE ADDRESS:		HIGHWAY, POLO, D	
SPOUSE:	LADERA	SHELDA	Α.	Post	TION:	ADMINISTE	ATD # AID = 0.	
	(Family Na	me) (First Name)	OVAV(M.I.) VA	and the same of th	ITON: ICY/OFFICE:	STITE	ATIVE AIDE IV	
blon	seuroH a 'mounte	(13) years of Age Living in De		Section by July Annual Section (Section 2)	CE ADDRESS:		CITY (CITY BUDGET OFFI	CE)
		t or financial connection.			200 1227 - 200 - devenous		TIAN CILITAG (O)	
то ноттани,	DATE OF ACC	TURB OF BUSINESS	AM	SEGRAC	a scalifor	veas 1	TEURLYTIZME TO	RMAN i
UNMARRI	ED CHILDE	REN BELOW EIGHTEEN	(18) YEARS	OF AG	E LIVING IN	DECLAR	ANT'S HOUSE	HOLD
an allen and a second or other or a publication of against	teren o como agrico de acomenção quatro	NAME		DAT	E OF BIRTH		AGE	
	YESHAN	N JOY A. LADERA		FEBRU	JARY 21, 200	5	16	
								-
TO THE STREET WARRANCE CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET, CONTRACTOR OF THE STR					e de la companya della companya dell			
								_

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS CHA COPPOYONED AND STEERA

PROGRAM DepEd, DAPITAN CIT Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION		EXACT	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACQ	UISITION	JAY AARON A. LA OOTISIUGA
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION		MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE	COST
	JAITHEDIEER LINMARTIED Child	SULANGON DAPITAN CITY	ind correct neluding the		2020	ON HAND & LOAN	ON GOING 900,000.00
		the best of my knowled th civil degree of consa		i my household government wi	iiving ii in the	ars of age y relatives	eighteen (18) ye are names of m
nu se ure	ative to obtain a	ly authorized represent	vis rost\eist s	Ombudemen o	edt eri	aby antho	tari i
	1	reau of Internal Rever its and financial conu					
g previous	asehold overm	ving with me in my ho	ears of age 1 n governme	fren below 18 y ssumed office i		tise vear	of my spouse a years to include

Subtotal: 900,000.00

NAME OF RELATIVE

JOHANN ANDREI A. LADERA

BROTHER

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION (2)	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
MOTORCYCLE (SECOND HAND)	erec of 2013 and	6,000.00
GADGETS	2017-2021	32,000.00
APPLIANCES Description of the short of the short state of the short s	2017-2021	60,000.00
The state of the s	has antification	or harrest manuration

Subtotal:

98,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

998,000.00

OL MIGARO DE

⁽Person Administering Oath) * Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

M NATURE TEM GRA BELL	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	
GSIS FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE LOAN	GSIS	289,728.86	
DCGEA COOP LOAN	LGU DAPITAN COOP	100,000.00	
the required statements jointly or separately.	d unfe who are both <mark>public officials and engloyees may file</mark>	Note: Husband On	
4 Not Appheable	a soint Filing		

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 389,728.86

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

SULANGON, DAPITAN CITY

608,271,14

-Denoge

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

VIOLVID MATISM BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS of the Ville P.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A	DATE OF BIRTH	SMAW	
	FEBRUARY 21, 2005	JOY A LADERA	YESHANI
			a justica de justica de del partir de la companio del la companio de la companio del la companio de la companio del la companio de la companio del la co

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
□ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
JOHANN ANDREI A. LADERA	BROTHER	EDUCATION PROGRAM	DepEd, DAPITAN CITY
JAY AARON A. LADERA	BROTHER		DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, DIPOLOG OFFICE
CHRISTI AMOR C. ACAYLAR	BROTHER	PROJECT EVALUATION OFFICER II	LGU, DAPITAN CITY (CITY PLANNING)
	6 1079 F 1079 PHOTOS PA NO	95 7 6 XF	the series from the part of the series and
	To instance of the line of the	et roat selv	The Charles of the Ch

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:00,000	Con		b. Personal Properties" bu
Government Issued ID:	DRIVER'S LICENCE	(Signature of Government Issued ID:	f Co-Declarant/Spouse) PRC
ID No.: Date Issued:	JO1-05-000843 DECEMBER 10, 2019	ID No.: Date Issued:	1407531 NOVEEMBER 26, 2017
SUBSCRIBED AND government issued iden	D SWORN to before me this atification card.	18th day of mil rom affiant es	APPLIANCES Appliance of the above-stated
00.000.30 : Islo		ATTEMPARITON D. D.	160M 10
(a+b): 998,000.00	TOTAL ASSETS	(Person Administer	

Page 2 of

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of bacomoen 31,2021

(Required by R.A. 6713)

the second second					
MALAP	AZE NOTH	S	POSITION:	MAN CON TUR	Grather M.
mily Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	DAPITAN CITY	WATER DISTRICT
			POSITION:		
mily Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:		2000
A 2011					r's household
NAI	ME		DATE OF BIRTH		AGE
					- 7/0
	HILDREN B	M/A amily Name) (First Name) (First Name) (First Name) CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEE NAME	M/A amily Name) (First Name) (M.I.) (M.I.) (M.I.) (M.I.) (M.I.) (HILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEA) NAME	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS N/A POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	AGENCY/OFFICE: DAPITATI CITY OFFICE ADDRESS: HIGHWAY POSITION: Amily Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: HILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT NAME DATE OF BIRTH

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQ	UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)	A STATE OF THE STA	(As found in t	he Tax Declaration of Il Property)	YEAR	MODE	a garage and a company of the same of the same
Altresie	en jasetikisis, ne	elaser sur le encest	ne iveus i	us acor and ae	ed) and	y certify	is not in the
		an arm successaria.	erorii ganisa	han emies s, no		and bank a	de la caración al la caración
-3V5038		en five dreed sit de		144 <u>6</u> 1817 (1 89V)	k i i i ya		ene french ma
JV	/ /	\	/ /			$\int \int $	V
/		eviges testeralise spire	/ #	Carring Carrier	VIII -63	// /	A
/	pareval tarnsti sun, lateratur	i a usbuni mi in	January 180				risa asea muu
2 kg 2 - 12.	om H n grindi	ago m raser 61 wai	e defilia	Dalffalgeni Sco	sebed	1 1 1 1 1 1	enni postani
	,inconf	revoluted to the Lovers	le buill in	y sill somusi-v	0.007/24	MOLTOR M	

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
KID RID	2020	300,000.00
HMOA BURT	2014	(15,00.60
JEWELKIES	2007	20,00.0
and top were	18 and one repeat of Manager	THE CALC HE RELIE

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 385, 600 8

Subtotal:

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of ___

1-410		NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
LOAN	1/21	6618	245,057,72
		and the land of the second	a tragente Parello, lecence despaid de personal

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

245,057.72

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

139,942.28

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

		3	014	
NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
distance.		7792		
after a	STOL RU SERVENIN	GUMALLAP GALLON	JANOAH LEI	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

If We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDR	
N/A		W/V	11/1	
	TA ALL THE	14	\\ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \	
and the second s				

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:	1 12, 4000		Section of the Control of the
	ture of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-	Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.:	ROJOZEOLET	Government Issued ID:	VIA A14
Date Issued:	- p100	ID No.: Date Issued:	- Cat 2 400 H
20,00. A	7007	_	ということがあり
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN to before me this attification card.	affiant exhit	biring to me the above-stated
		ALDUARION B. D	AGPIN JU
		(Person Administering	
	Pag	ge 2 of/	
		for a selection of	

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

(Required by R.A. 6713)

ECLARANT:	FALCONETE	Appou	C		111111	1 Worker	0
DRESS:	(Family Name) DURCOS, P	(First Name)	ZAMBDANGA	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS		, ,	ATER
	DP.	L HORSTE	DIVINGA	OFFICE ADDRESS	g, 000 g	Me) LVA	Uns
OUSE:	414			POSITION:	49		
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:			
JNMARRII	ED CHILDREN	BELOW EIGHTEI	and the state of	OFFICE ADDRESS		ANT'S HO	USEHO
UNMARRII		BELOW EIGHTEI	and the state of	and the same part		ANT'S HO	USEHOI
JNMARRII			and the state of	OF AGE LIVING			USEHOI
UNMARRII			and the state of	OF AGE LIVING		NAGE NA	USEHOI
UNMARRII			and the state of	OF AGE LIVING		NAGE	USEHOI

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed	EXACT LOCATION	VALUE (As found in	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of	A STATE OF THE STA	UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
MP	U h		1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	d Property)	AM	4/4	and H
HIF	and by the about	Bally Market and the	in Kome	thes my flame	4/4	NK	Y),
HIL	1/1/	4/4	b)F	uncudensa unce Allege	h)r	h)	p/k
NIA	N) P	N/K	p/x	plz	p)r	1/4	4)/

b. Personal Properties*

. A Charles	DESCRIPTION	ON	YEA	R ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
h	4	of received instruments	a D	4	44
N	N	in the state of th	1	F.	4/4
- h	4		i i	<i>'</i> \	PIX
) <i>p</i>	Wall May 3	A A	1/1	YIA

Subtotal:

Subtotal:

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

LYMARION D. DEGRID, 10

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALA
414	NV	4/4
414	NID	4(4
4 1	NIX	or one other eter base to N/A action.

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
1/4	4/4	N/k	NA
414	hr 14	ALU	NIN
MIN	hjt	AIN	MA
N/V	AIN	1(4)	Pla

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

☐ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME	OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
h	1	414	NIT	AIN
h	4	AIN	414	AIV
N/	A	414	414	NA
N	Vi.	114	MA	N'A
	<u>* [</u>	NIP	114	WIL

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:	NI
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me th government issued identification card.	is Kinday of Mand 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
And the second second second second	Person Administering Oath)
	Page 2 of

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 2021

(Required by R.A. 6713)

		Joint Filing	□ Separate	Filing	рисавіе		
ECLARANT:	ENOJARDO	SHEILA	COM-OS	POSITION:	ADMINISTARA	CIVE AID	
ADDRESS:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	DAPITAN SIT	1,1,1,1	DISTRIC DAPITAN
SPOUSE:	(Family Name)	(Pinet Name)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	POSITION:			
	(Fairing Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:		Name and the last	-
UNMARRI	ED CHILDREN B	ELOW EIGHTEE	N (18) YEAR:	S OF AGE LIVING I	IN DECLARANT	r's Hous	SEHOLD
UNMARRI	ED CHILDREN B MARK BOMWIL	Æ.		DATE OF BIRTH	IN DECLARANT	N'S HOUS	BEHOLD
UNMARRII	NAN	AE B. CATAHAN					BEHOLD
UNMARRI	MARK BOMWIL	AE B. CATAHAN		DATE OF BIRTH AUGUST 31,2007		AGE 19	BEHOLD
UNMARRI	MARK BOMWIL	AE B. CATAHAN		DATE OF BIRTH AUGUST 31,2007		AGE 19	BEHOLD

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	the second of the second of the second			ACQUISITION COST
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)	and the property of		he Tax Declaration of d Property)	YEAR	MODE	gradient de la company de la c	
N/A	ied "caintideil pegnied childen	at sea yar ta alisanda an bancasa yar ta					ignod i cieonopia eendesa av 1818. aastab	
n/a	kaosustaet, riso ree of cancengu	the found the design of the column of the co	STAN STRUCTURE	eren add ei Rod	201 7	rio estar	A	
N/A	skjo o' wiilites wiizel Assana	engo beanous eld g Ge Hasses el j	L		1	TOTLUS V	- De cecil seuso	
M/V	erenes consider est du respirati describ	entical period of age somed office in green	ei cabula 20 milio	ios remais bu v pili obulori o		merace's	essis abulga s uusvos kiedasuc	

Subtotal:

ALTMARUON 3. PLANN 00

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
HONDA CLICK (BLUE)	JAN. 29,2021	P 77,200 .00
MONO 3501211 MINI	MARSH 3, 2022	38,000.00
2021 1001		

Subtotal: P115,200.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P115,200.00

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE A LANGE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
£) / K		
N/A	(See all the see all the see all the see	
N/A	at the roge of an Active has a contract that Active sea of a se-	the probability minim
N/A	E esti Asteroni, in parist out of	

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

IN, 200.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A	and the second of the second of	£g s;	
N/A ST	\$2000 pt 1200000		INCO 1 M
N/A AT		a a	
N/A			

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OF

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
SALLY JEAN E. GARAGOL	SISTER	SUPPRY OFFICER2	CITY TREASURE'S OFFICE
			The state of the s

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:	RUH 05,2022		
and the state of t	(J	Manager State	
(Sign	ature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-De	clarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	FROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1769395 06-12-2019	ID No.: Date Issued:	
SUBSCRIBED AN government issued ide	ND SWORN to before me this entification card.	day of Holl 2002, affigunt exhibit	ting to me the above-stated
3-11-3-21-13-4-13-4-13-4-13-4-13-4-13-4-	selection lands	(Person Administering C	
	P	age 2 of	,

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of <u>Recember</u> 31, 2021

(Required by R.A. 6713)

7		oint Filing	□ Separate	Filing Not Ap	statements jointly or separately. plicable
DECLARANT: ADDRESS:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	J. (M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE:	Dimuor Maragen C. appiter Lity Water Deutriet
SPOUSE:	RUSIANA	SEROUIN	R.	OFFICE ADDRESS: POSITION:	Mals Rapion City
1851	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	Othe Searan Bennhard Schutte Physican Malate, Merila
UNMARRII	ED CHILDREN BE		(18) YEAR:	OF AGE LIVING IN	I DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLI AGE
	NA				

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the Receive of the Period of	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)		UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
10 1	Pendertial	Bogy Linals	60,000_	de and are 4	2002	function	240,000-
House &	epolicies de Se of consump		n, ee jok Polacet wit	eze, aun en en ezes ant en esse	garring	a to esanta	1,000,000-
top of the state o	ndo o rungio Natual Marana	aly authorized repre- by the Bureau of fi		e esmabulateo maga jarahiri		endina vi	inen i Na m on en e
Ant of		dow 18 vener of age spatics offer in govern		" A # B = 10			eed absorbed Seeds shalloned Seess bloomso

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Cash on Harl & in Bank	2021	285,86257+
Meter Vehicle	2010	60,000-
4 wheeles Vehicles (2)	2015	860,000
appliances	Vanious dates	200 000
		al: 2788 802.97

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 3948, 862.57

Subtotal: 1, 240,000 -

GARITA

Page 1 of ___

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE OF THE PROPERTY OF	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	NAME OF	CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
LOAN	Various	creta	muestons	1,259,190,99
and the second s	ALL WITH LONG COMME	okyma o. a i	daoine de boi lacter anicolation	Alper him kina hains reason
	D pails	teta en negético	Description of the second	4.7

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 1,259,190.99

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

2,681,671.58

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
2/2	N/A	3/4	\$4.8°
		*	11

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) \square I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

Sister-in-law	Phannaud	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
- VIV		Pen. Jave Pizze menorial Heizela Ranifas a
System-ir-faw	Pharmaiust	TANORFE Herrital Rigology City
1 st crusen	Rivision Marage	of Nageters City Nater Reprint Reptine
Brother	Carrial	Bapitan City Water Districe Regitar &
	1 st crusen	1 st crusen Airision Marag

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:	a ha		
(Signat	ure of Declarant)	(Signature of	Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	GSIS CRN -006-0121-1875-1	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Of Can Haral Kin Book
SUBSCRIBED ANI government issued iden	SWORN to before me this tification card.	lay of Ipn 2017 affigure ex	xhibiting to me the above-stated
C. Ways C.		KUMARIOU D- R	SABPIM ,JD
ų.	Page 2	Person Administer	ing Oath)

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of <u>DECEMBER 31, 2021</u> (Required by R.A. 6713)

Not	e: Husband and wi	fe who are both public official Joint Filing	als and employee Separate Fi	es may file the required liling \text{Not Ap}	d statements jointly o	r separately.
DECLARANT: ADDRESS:	VIUAPAREZ (Family Name) (FONOR RIVER POTOL DAPA	ERRAH FAITH (First Name) H ST., LWRDET YIW.	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	SR. ACCOUNT	NE PROLESOR WHITER DISTRIC
SPOUSE:	N/A (Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	mardani (o)
UNMARRI		BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS (OF AGE LIVING I		B HOUSEHOLD
N/A			N /			AUS
	(Include	ng those of the spouse years of age lii	and unmarri ving in declar	ant's household)	DAR FZ	sooth 1. vius Utelle v. tokk
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed	EXACT 'LOCATION	VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQUISITION	ACQUISITION COST
M TRANS	use)	denes verlo en mo	Res	the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MODE	
	aidado balayan	ou bus senses up le	00010000	uni (anoliosedo		as and assume
to pla	requestion to sor	de livio grapol sid di	div igento	ows in the gove	ames of DV con	numerant ar i Kuntx
tes his	liga oz rokilikiro uro mil lazonia	saga Bahartus di. 1 to partali sal y		1 33(3)	di sacebus vi es obienage	enn i Ne mod sme
age of	jesus je tija šejaj imė isuotie	ogn to stately streets revers a solity bearing		on include the parties	sznog yan le	equesta describer equesta describer equesta describer
b. Person	al Properties*				Subtotal:	
	DE	SCRIPTION		YEAR AC	QUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Gadgets		of the cost to see	a-40	various years		50,000
Lerineust			at at t	various year	and the second s	40,000
Laptop Investments			N. AST	2021		60,000
Vilacilla Alia	erenden in general angeles personal personal personal personal personal personal	nor le	4	ranious yea	Subtotal:	200,000
	OL, MY	MY THE HOLD	- WOIL	TOTA	L ASSETS (a+b):	200,000

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE TO TOUT OF A CO.	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANC
N/A	[202 112 plagwidgan 10 10 HW	
	CFR RN W REEDS]	
	entre de la company de la c	land and the same
	A contribution of September of	

TOTAL LIABILITIES: N/A

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

VILLAGE,

200,000

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

SR. AKOGNINS PROCESOR

government issued identification card.

200,000

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
•		3-64	3.17	
N/A	A) V	le al la cifra de la compansión	A.M.	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

"I' We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION NAM	E OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
MAUBETH 1. VILLADAREZ	uncle	Intelligence operative	PNP - Dipolog
michtele v. Torres	Aunt	Sr. Educ Program Speciali31	Puped - Papitan
JETTREY A. TORRES	uncle	Internal Audit offer	LGU - Davoitan
techeue v. torres	COUSIN	teacher I	Pepid - Papitan
aryza deka v. tuballa	AUNT	tail offer 1	BIMP - Papitan
TACKON TUBALLA	uncle	Police St. Surgeant	PNP - Dapitan

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

int/Spouse)
whele:
to his wa

MANGER TO DACOW IN

(Person Administering Oath)

Page 2 of 2

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 2001 LOAN PANAWLE 000 (Required by R.A. 6713) LOAN PAVADLE Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. ☐ Joint Filing ☐ Separate Filing □ Not Applicable TALLC GEORGE DECLARANT: 5. DRIVER POSITION: (Family Name) PANONONG (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: ADDRESS: OFFICE ADDRESS: NORTE THUC DINA SPOUSE: POSITION: (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties* 21 24 1 124 M M Palm V288 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQ1	UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
	agricultural and mixed use)	The second of th	Rea	he Tax Declaration of I Property)	YEAR	MODE	the state of the s
HOUSE 5	RES IDENTIAL	LAWA-AN DAMONONG O.C	485,000	८००,०००	2009	CASH	१५०,०००
341834 2		ar as ta uce or an ar ara n'i Poutti, anna akg	Sens series	ing series and series	Ari May ya		i die bandoning apail
leg it gill tomat i g	nde of skile,ne vonves løgenli	er yn teithodrus yly I in teangl oft fil	zanycic z Marati see				med i The most entry
5 t - 62	on the Substitute	nge a example well never of action beauties			te hat Suarve		ode strouwe. scod) shutovi c in so blonesuo

b. Personal Properties*

YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
9000	60,000
2519	4,500
2009	000,00
A series of the series of	al: 14,000
CONTRACTOR	2579

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 404,000

Subtotal:

HENDERY D. OKE PHE

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE OF THE CHARLE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
LOAN PAYABLE LOAN PAYABLE	GSIS	128,000
	and the second of the second o	45,000
	El galifi kilongga E	100

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

193.000

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities :

241,000

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

OKIVE

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

□ I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	and the same of the same of		
		The second secon	
	altais and a second and a second as		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) \Box I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
SAMMAGO TALIC APUENEMLO TALIC	BROTHER	BRGY-COUNSILOR BRGY-COUNSILOR	MAASIN TABISAY DC RIZAL SEBACA ZN

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: of Declarant) (Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse) Government Issued ID: Government Issued ID: ID No .: KO1-91-022 ID No.: Date Issued: Date Issued: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this kind day of any lon, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card. 000 HC H MARLON (Person Administering Oath)

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

an and	SWORN STA	As of	December	LIABILITIES AND	NET WORTH
	.000		(Required by R.A.	A. 6713)	Micro Himamosi
Note	e: Husband and wife w	ho are both public o oint Filing	officials and employ Separate	yees may file the required Filing Not App	statements jointly or separately. plicable
DECLARANT:	Servia (Family Name)	(First Name)	Hallemit (M.I.)	POSITION:	Wility werker 8.
ADDRESS:	Polo Dapitan		(M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:		Dapiton J city water District Nation High Way Polo Dapiton dity
SPOUSE:	Family Name)	(First Name)	Cerauo (M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	TI/A
UNMARRI	ED CHILDREN BE		en (18) years	OF AGE LIVING INDICATE OF BIRTH	DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD
N /	A			<u> </u>	
		ASSETS	LIABILITIES	AND NETWORTH	

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (c.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE			ACQUISITION	
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)	(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)				MODE	and the second of the	
House Residential		Polo Dapition City	Co.000,089 ptis notiged of		1990		780,m.087	
no vileji	in in the second	un the felicin civil deg	io lesion	17 0 8 5 H H 25VI	ny reto	г је вости	aumerated are a finally	
brus iplic d'rite à	ido of sylfrini Gravial League	enget bekopline yil 1 jo seenst sit gr				nodise V	regi dis Dolle 91109	
78.000000000000000000000000000000000000	1, 100	oga is suov 81 wo oga is suov 81 wo	The second of		begrad arabiya		elidi ababah ^P e	

years of age living in declarant's household)

b. Personal Properties*

Subtotal: 980,000-00

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Motorcy Cle 4020	7064	30,000,00
Whenhe and the second	2020 160-6-66-7	6 16 wo.no
Regrigerator	2021	14 00,00
100 ling	8/	CANAL SE
	Subtotal .	50,000 -00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 130.0000

FLOTHELDY 7. DECON 30

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE 124 CALLE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
Micro finance	Katipunan Bank	8 28,960.00
Miero finance	Katipunan Bank Life Bank	9 16, 800.00
	A secretary and the state of the state of the second state of the	
and the second s	Linear Francis Linear Care Care Care Care Care Care Care C	

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 9 45, 760.0

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 🌳 🖔 🕹 ২৭0.6

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
		· B		
	N /A			
			AW	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I / We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP		POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS		
		1/4				
	1					4
	7		and the standard		11.4	Age are seen

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date: 10 100,18 9		-			
Signatu	re of Declarant)		M Low (Signature of	Jo- of Co-Declarant/Spous	e)
	05CK 012887 7-25-202	1000 1000-6	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	05 CA 00 9 6 0 4 8 - 24 - 20 20	ellyskati/ Smotgle
SUBSCRIBED AND government issued ident	SWORN to b	efore me this	day of April 2019, affiant	exhibiting to me th	ne above-stated
0.000.08/		or .	FLEMERIOU D.		
		Page	(Person Administer 2 of	ering Oath)	

Quinton Manager C Dapitan City Wales Distric

☐ Joint Filing

ALLYANDER

YORONG

DECLARANT:

(Required by R.A.	6713)
-------------------	-------

C

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

☐ Separate Filing

POSITION:

□ Not Applicable

ADDRESS: SPOUSE:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	Dantan Cit Pata Highwa Dagntan Ca	y Water Distr
UNMARK	NAM	ELOW EIGHTEEN	(18) YEARS (OF AGE LIVING I	N DECLARANT	'S HOUSEHOLD AGE
1. ASSETS		those of the spous	e and unmarr	ID NETWORTH ried children below rant's household)	eighteen (18)	ok 4 anapt.
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT PAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQUISITION	ACQUISITION COST
and improvements)	commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	The state of the s	(As found in	the Tax Declaration of cal Property)	YEAR MODE	COSI
3 07 8 00 × 1	er "zathkiri Oznacia kaizema.	neiths of every description		ling butt our 985. Out providentier	ir sed victor Jahogali bur	dorout : Henrese manger
- WOLL	NA	ea to table into de lo aver diredol adil e	ing and the		brit vol. 10 (876)	e su baratana k su baratana viirilia
kire o		the thirteen of		Consultation of State	ed sametnie es sametniet	fored) The could below
-04 ttj	endo arcionol en drive gibbal enement	na anaranganan 13a Teoriga (SI w 14a Mgata Mga lapan		beitstenen bes v get obvionste	annos applicant f	seorii shalarii b Areso bladshasi
b. Perso	nal Properties*			2 240	Subtotal	
CRM ME	otorajuli,	RIPTION	nava	December 9,		ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Second Han Cash in P	o Kid Pregro 1	RS In colored M	ist Blue	January 13		200,000.00
Two Units		swn	1 . [[[November 17.	2017	18,000,00
ionfuneni Prush Cu Plainer * Additional Offer Gs	iler	ed, if necessary.	HAPEIA Ser		Subtotal	(1,000.00)
			Page 1 of _			907,000.00

NATURB	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
Profund: MPL (Multipurpose)	1.60% 1.4 . 44.4	(80, 600 . 0)
SL	> DapCWO Profund	23,500.00
EL	e krajin susta kraj skijina kum kistikin silistin iškiri min siste silis	61, 172.00
GSIS: Commun	A CHARLES AND	54.050.00
CHURAN MAIDAM C	TOTAL LIABILITIES:	201463.50
CFALTO notings! NET	WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =	842,000.01
* Additional sheet/s may be used, if neces.	sary.	391,489.00
	P 7	1.472,674.00
BUSINESS IN	TERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS -	907,000.00

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection. 565,574.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	Transport State Special St	13%	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) \square I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Dr. Jephone 1. Yorng	Nephen	Senin Education	
		Programo Special	
		(Schools Synony	nisn)
	The second second	TALL SECTION AND ADMINISTRATION	Land San Carlo
		and the second s	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date: March 7/212 1	
(Signature of Declarant)	
	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:
Control Charles	JANS MAY
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me government issued identification card.	this 31 day of March, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
m and D.	anther the first the same of t
The Control of the State of the Control of the Cont	ALEMARIOU B. DAGPIN, JD/GEN. MANAGER

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31, 2021

(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

□ Joint Filing □ Separate Filing □ Not Applicable

DECLARANT:	VILLAMOR	LIZA	S.	POSITION:	SCAA
ADDRESS:	(Family Name) NATIONAL	(First Name) HIGHWAY	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	DAPITAN CITY WATER DISTRICT NATIONAL HIGHWAY, POLO
	POLO,	DAPITAN CITY		eregaarm eesaatel	DAPITAN CITY
SPOUSE:	VILLAMOR	PERFECTO JR	В.	POSITION:	OFW - Seafarer
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	
	TUA TO TENO	ASSISTERATION AND PARTY.		OFFICE ADDRESS:	Laborate para la consequencia de la consequencia
		LALDRAND SETTLE THE	artis d	-	

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	AGE
NIÑA CHIARA S. VILLAMOR	SEPT. 25, 2011	10.5 yrs
FRANZ VIANNEY S. VILLAMOR	AUG. 27, 2013	8.6 yrs

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQUISITION		ACQUISITION COST
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)		(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)		YEAR	MODE	
lot	residential	Polo, Dapitan City	15,680.00	47,040.00	2005	Install- ment	196,000.00
lot	agricultural	Linabo, Dapitan City	1,400.00	4,030.95	2017	Install- ment	25,000.00
House improve.	residential	Polo, Dapitan City	ford gainer	osserte, Kabinisa Issaete, Kabinisa	2021	MS West 1	10,000.00

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Jewelries/Accessories	2001-2020	35,500.00
Gadgets (Cellphone)	2015	3,600.00
Wireless Modemn	2020	2,400.00
Motorcyle	2018	123,040.00
Bicycle	2020	4,999.50
Cash In Bank	on waited or KROWS ONA OF	20,000.00
	Subtotal:	189,539.50

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 420,539.50

Subtotal:

231,000.00

Page 1 of _

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
Profund Loans (MPL, Salary, Educ, Emerg)	DapCWD Profund	136,999.00
GSIS Loans (Consol, Policy)	GSIS	212,421.60
	Read Literament (Feas)	
	A THE REAL AND INTERPRETATION	

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

399 420 60

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

21,118,90

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household) \square I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
C & F FLORISTERIA	POLO, DAPITAN CITY	FLOWERSHOP	APRIL 2019
73.5	TESTA SO STAN	50 Pet A A	
P.W = W*	# 1 개인 경기 역 전성	SOMALTY RES	AIHO AWW

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

☐ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
ELLAINE S. GALLO	FIRST COUSIN	TEACHER 1	DEPED, BOHOL
ARMAND A. SIERAS	FIRST COUSIN	PHIL. NAVY	PHIL. NAVY, DAVAO BASE
ALICIA A. SIERAS	FIRST COUSIN	CLERK	NSO, DIPOLOG CITY
			L - Keal Properties

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

Date:March 7, 2022		WOT THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON	
0081/1800	Z.		
(Signature of Declarant)		(Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)	
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	GSIS UMID CARD CRN - 006-0105-1436-0	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	Gadgets (Cellphone) Wireless Medeaua Motocraita
SUBSCRIBED AN government issued ide	ID SWORN to before me this ntification card.	kth day of kpril lon affiant exhib	biting to me the above-stated
	ÇTYBRA JA TOT	ALEMARLOU B. DAGP (Person Administering	
	Pa	ige 2 of	

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.